Application Date; /
. +~des Paid:

seeS Tl

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANGE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VIL|

CLERK'S QF NOT CON:

TE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 428 Popsesell Auej ‘F-?g_e,aor-{’ zonie pisTricT_R€s A

SECTION G2~ BLOCK_ [5b LoT _#8¢-757 LoTsize: 520 &

O TeENANT APPLICANT

[ LESSEE

PROPERTY OWNER

Name:

?o bert™ "Renaati™

Name;

Jenny /Ham el

Address. R [ ject Mercele I

Address: 4> 2 PRooscuelt Manos—

Teepnrt . U 1] S20

T 2epar i MY LICCL

Telephone #: < (L " L7 203(

Telephone#:. G4 b- 823 =472

Attorney Name:

(optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use: Te‘?;i thl— to\

Address: 4 LK izl o
_Trerpert WY ((S2

Proposed Land Use: ’-Dés rolsate &(

Description of Proposed Work: _ [2econshy o= reos aleplec C Sodth 2nd
am) middle Pﬂ(‘éwi’\ Ihoose -

YES u/No

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of

| request a preliminary meeting:

Freeport are satisfied.
l/ YES NO
1 MIR} 2-gb-zY
APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE DATE
Sworn to before me this _24L "
dayof . eebiooy | 20__:.*‘-1
AV Moy, goa

Notary Public Pt DR
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Property Owner's Consent:
I, Jde h-{ D@\ oL

am (are) the owner({s) of the subject property and consent to the
filing of this applicati

dedeete dededededrde de e e de de-dededo e e e de-de e e e de v e de v e el de el et de ded e e dedede de ke ve Ao dedrde de et e dedo de de de-de-de Bt e de dedede el de de ekt lee e dede dede ke e hededededeve i do dedede e dedede

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Date of Hearing:
Date of Decision:

 Site Plan Public
Hearing Required: YES

Approved
Village Clerk's Signature: Date:

ANA¥Og3sy,
030 E 0TV T

Planning Board Signature:

03713034



YES _ NO N/A

N RNKRRR RKRRK KN KSR

N

BN

N\

SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

The Building Department shall provide the applicant with a G.1.S. survey of all parcels within a five
hundred (500) foot radius of the subject parcel, {Required for new construction/subdivision, only).

The applicant shall provide photographs of all parceis within a three hundred (300) foot radius of
the subject parcel, with identifying comments on said photographs.

A site plan shall include the following information, plotted as necessary to a scale of not more then
twenty (20) feet to one (1} inch;

a,
b.

c.

Title of drawing, including name and address of applicant.
North point , scale, and date.
Boundaries of the project.

Existing natural features, such as watercourse, waterbodies, wetlands, wooded areas,

and individual iarge trees on the subject property. Features to be retained should be
noted.

Floodplain boundaries as determined by the Federal Emergency Management Agency.
Location of proposed land and water uses and their areas in acres and location, together

with the proposed use, dimensions, height and architectural features of all buildings and
other structures.

Location of outdoor storage and description of malerials {o be stored.

Location of all existing or proposed site improvements including street, drains, culverts,
retaining walls, fences, docks and easements, whether public or private.

Location and description of all proposed waterfront public access/recreation provisions.
Description of sewage disposal and water supply systems and |ocations of such facilities.

Location and proposed deveiopment of buffer areas and other landscaping; the general
landscaping plan and planting schedule,

Location of all parking and loading area, intemnal circulation pattemn, and ingress and
egress drives.

Pravision for pedestrian and patron access, including public and private sidewalks,
walkways and docks.

Location, design and size of all signs and lighling facilities.

Approximate locations and dimensions of areas proposed for neighborhood parks,
playgrounds or other permanent open space.

Building orientation and site design for energy efficiency and visual quality.

Location and design of all energy distribution facilities, including electrical, gas, and solar
energy.

Description and location of erosion control measures inciuding proposed location of
sediment sink/setting pond and interceptor swales, etc..

Location, supporting design data and copies of compulations used as a basis for the
design capacities and performance of stormwater management facilities,

Lines and dimensions of all property which is offared, or to be offered for dedication for
public use, with the purpose indicated thereon, and of all property that is proposed to be
reserved by deed covenant for the common use of the property owners of the

development. Y
v 'W?ﬂﬂ"l C“IJ

coumprot YRR
Estintited proftioahal -
) prqgh.,clqzw El?tlr"wﬁ:w

Record of a pl’f‘:}fal status of all necessary permits from federal, state and
county officials.

Identification of any federal, state or county pemmits required for project execution.

The Planning Board may require such additional information as it may deem necessary for
a complete assessment of the project pursuant to this chapter.



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings

46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 3772242
FAX (316) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAll. BUILDINGDLEFT/G I REEPORTNY GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

AMENDED SITE PLAN LETTER
February 27, 2024

Harry Ramdas
428 Roosevelt Ave
Freeport , NY 11520

RE: 428 Roosevelt Ave, Freeport, NY
Zoning District: Res A Sec 62 Bilk156 Lot 756
Building Permit Application #20180686

Description- Construct vear deck after removal of south porch, reconstruct existing upper level
rear deck in mid portion and rebuild rear deck at grade. Maintain existing 200.1 sf 2™ story addition

and 37’ x 6’ stainless stee] fence with brick piers.
Dear Sir/Madam;

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required,

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call
the Village Clerk's Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; thercfore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only

after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with refercnce to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

AN ‘18043304 30 3TV TUA
331440 S.HY310

BE <1l V | - UV Il

Very truly yours,

Sergio 4. Wawnae
Sergio A. Mauras d3aAi3o3y

Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hemandez

c: Village Clerk
ZBA Approval Needed: Yes X No




VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :

Building Permit App. 20180686

Location; 428 Roosevelt Ave, Freeport, NY
Applicant: Harry Ramdas
Description: Construct rear deck after removal of south porch. reconstruct existin upper level rear

_LM
deck in mid portion and rebuild rear deck at grade. Maintain existing 200.1 sf 2™ story addition

and 37" x 6’ stainless steel fence with brick piers.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect

on the environmeni, as follows:
A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

et el bt AL T R LA
321440 S, 48310
Dated: February 27, 2024 | Sogto 4.
8E:ll Vv ; ?geﬁu A. Mauras

Superintendent of Buildings
IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attaghments Are dpph for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




617.20
Appendix B :
Short En vironmental Assessment Foppy

Instructions for Completin
===l Jor Completing

Part 1 - Project Information, The applicant or project Sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 3, Responses
become part of the application for Bpproval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be Subject to further verification,

Complete Part 1 based on information currently available, It additional research or Investigation would be necded to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current in formation,

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additionai information which you believe wil} pe needed by or usefy]
to the lead agency; attach additiona| Pages as necessary to supplement any itom,

{Tart 1 - Project and Sponsor Informatian

Name of Action or Project:

Project Loeation (describe, and attach a location map):

2T AVE Teeecrmer NY 11525

Brief Description of Proposcd Action:

RoP ovee Fone o, Enclones Porcy)
LeanLizg e Rers,, Zuo HORY UNHears pocd eeL

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone:
< E-Mail:
Address: 1100 Frankiin Ave
City/PO: State: Zip Code;
¢ 516-747-8200
1. Does the proposcd action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES
administrative rule, or regulation?

If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the eqvironmcmal resources that \/

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from eny other govemmental Agency? NO | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: \/
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? = acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? ' . . ﬁf'ﬁ' JTUA
¢. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned}\u ‘l-‘-i'_'fﬂ 3[1]' ERN
or controlled by the applicant or preject sponsor? _.i]ﬁ__a res F} .
- - - = .';:! Z ;-,.._._“_‘
4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed R WV&@@L ) = D
OUrban O Rural (non-agriculture) O Industrial O mlrclal esldentn}_l F(_suburban) B _z:,)
GForest D Agriculture D Aquatic O Other (SPBCHK:\E 93 W=L1y e
O Parkland a 3 Freey.
i _"Q_"_ .

Page 1 of 4




5. Is the proposed action, NO_| YES | N/A
2. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? \/
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natura) NO | YE
landscape?
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES
If Yes, identify: i \/
8. a. Will the proposed action result in & substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO { YES
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? /
>
¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? | V
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the State energy code requirements? ’ NO | YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: \/
10. Wil the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES_
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide serviee? ONo ES] ‘/
If No, describe method for providing potable water:
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? 0 NO‘VGS] \/
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:
12. & Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places? \/
b, Is the proposed action located in an archcological sensitive area? \/
13. 2. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or fands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO_ | YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? : \/
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? \/'
If Yes; identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres;

14, Idenhﬁfy the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site, Check all that apply:

oreline O Forest O Agricultural/grasslands 0 Early mid-successional
O Wetland 0 Urban Dééburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain Bny species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? \/
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO |YES|,
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES

If Yes, g YA
a. Will storm water discharges flow to ndjacqmlﬁlﬁg%rilij 1 5% —’{_&% ?‘3 OO YES

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance s 5 (rung% d:5 drains)?
bEAI VY ' k- BT g wﬁﬁi‘»?@

If Yes, briefly describe:

v’

ETNEWELS
Frow,

Page 2 of 4 £



18. Does the proposed action include construction of other activitics that result in the impoundment of NO | YEs

water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
If Yes, explain putpose and sjze:

19, Ha_s the site of the Proposed action or ap adjoining property been the location of an active or tlosed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?
If Yes, describe: /
e T e e -

20. Has the site of the Proposed action or an adjoining Property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or | NO YES

completed) for hazardoug wastc?
If Yes, deseribe:

;qﬁml;l‘&lﬂ THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE [§ TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF My

Applicant/spagear ham SO \T&CT pate: '2{ Z‘g’@@)
Signature: A _1
[ ] ! ‘k

Part 2 - Ix.npact Asse.ssment.. The Lead Agency is responsibie for the completion of Par¢ 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materjalg submitted by the project sponsor or
ewer. When an

otherwise available to the revi swering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed actjon?”

[ | No, or Maoderate |
small to large
impact impact
may may

occur oecur

1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

o

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Arca (CEA)?

3. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing leve! of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

s . . . = =ft N -h‘_T- P
6. Wil the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporafe? ;T W \\f |L[-:l LL_J)

» [P\ |
reasonnblz available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities? -

7. Wil the proposed action impact existing: 3| 2018

a. public / private water supplies? T 80d33};'_—; 0 39\"‘]11)\ (

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities? 301440 S Wuidq T

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or qualgy of important historic, archaeological, T+ [
architectural or aesthetic resources? bE :|| Y- HyW

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,

I_ waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and faurua)i‘,7 o T TR,
i TR B i |

Page 3 of 4




No,or | Moderate
small to Jarge
impact | impact
may may
accur occur

10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage
problems?

1. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?

Part 3 - Determination of significance, The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3, For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
clement of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, pleasc complete Part 3,
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each patential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts.

DE A= e
HL'*'@MH V= 0

T 20

Fragroy
Sy ,
Cepan,

O Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

environmental impact statement is required. ] ) i
O Check this box if you have detcrmined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,

that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts,

Name of Lead Agency Date

. ot .3“_, _!n Bg‘j-l‘hh
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lagxfshﬁﬁjﬁ S.HU4 Y Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer n Lead Aggrey] / Tra e (if different from Responsible Officer)

d3A13034d
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INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS DECISION

DATE: February 15, 2024

APPROVAL
Building Department Permit Application #20180686

Chairman, regarding Application #2023-30 for the premises located at 428 Roosevelt
Avenue, Freeport, the Applicant comes before this Board seeking a variance from Village
Ordinances §210-6A, 210-43A2 and C2, and 210-41 seeking approval to construct a rear
deck after removal of south porch, reconstruct existing upper level rear deck in mid
portion and rebuild rear deck at grade. Maintain existing 200.1 square foot second story
addition.

1, Charles Hawkins move that this Board make the following findings of fact:

A public hearing was held on January 18, 2024 wherein applicant was represented by
Robert Bennett, of RABCO Engineering. He explained that the lot coverage and
setbacks remain as were previously existing. Applicant had to remove portions of the
decks in order to reconstructed the bulkhead. Once the bulkhead was complete, applicant
sought to reconstruct what had been temporarily removed. However, variances had never
been granted for the deviations from the code. The total lot coverage is 38.2% and 30%
is allowed. There is 57.9% floor area ratio and 50% is allowed.

1. On balance, the benefit to the applicant by the granting of this variance is not
outweighed by the detriment to the health, safety and welfare of the
neighborhood or community if such variance were to be granted. The Board
has determined:

a. that an undesirable change will notbe produced in the character of
the neighborhood and a detriment to nearby properties will not be created
by the granting of the area variance. This is a reconstruction of what
previously existed. Nothing new is being created.

b. that the benefit sought by the applicant cannot be achieved by some
method, feasible for the applicant to pursue, other than an area variance;

c. that the requested area variance is insubstantial;

d. that the proposed variance will not have an adverse effect or impact on

the physical or gpyirgpmental,conditions in the neighborhood or district;
and 331440 S.MY310

e. that the allegeds@ffituify Was it $Mcreated. Applicant had to remove
the deck to reconstruct the bulkhéad and wish to rebuild what was

existing. Jd3A1303Y



2, The Board, as lead agency, as determined that this action is a Type II action
and under SEQRA and no further review is required.

I further move that this application be granted subject to the following conditions:

1. Applicant/Owner must comply with all the Rules and Regulations of the Village
of Freeport.

2. Applicant must obtain the required permits from the Building Department.
3. This application for variance(s) is being granted on the basis of the specific use

proposed. If anything in this application is to change, the applicant must return
to the Board for further review.

Second by: Anthony Mineo

The Clerk polled the Board:

Deputy Carey In Favor
Member Mineo In Favor
Member Jackson In Favor
Member Hawkins In Favor
nnA93n 4 40 39V THA
AT S 3D
Sg -

g3AI303d



tamdas Residence/ (Subject home); 428 Rooseveit Avenue; Freeport, New Ramdas Residence/ (Subject home}; 428 Roosevelt Avenue; Freeport, New
fork; Feburary 25, 2024; Front east face facade, looking northwest York; Feburary 25, 2024; Front east face facade, looking west

Ramdas Residence/ {Subject home); 428 Roosevelt Avenue; Freeport, New Ramdas Residence/ (Subject home); 428 Roosevelt Avenue; Freeport, New
York; Feburary 25, 2024; South side facade, looking north York; Feburary 25, 2024; rear yard and new bulkhead looking north

Ramdas Residence/ (Subject home); 428 Roosevelt Avenue; Freeport, New Ramdas Residence/ (Subject home); 428 Roosevelt Avenue; Freeport, New
York; Feburary 25, 2024; rear yard and new bulkhead looking south York; Feburary 25, 2024; rear yard and west face facade looking southeast




Residence south of subject home at same side of street; 448 Roosevelt Residence immediately south of subject home at same side of street; 436
Avenue; Freeport, New York; Feburary 25, 2024; Front east face facade, Roosevelt Avenue; Freeport, New York; Feburary 25, 2024; Front east face
ooking west facade, looking west

lesidence immediately north of subject home at same side of street; 422 Residence north of subject home at opposite side of street; 409 Roosevelt
oosevelt Avenue; Freeport, New York; Feburary 25, 2024; Front east face Avenue; Freeport, New York; Feburary 25, 2024; Front west face facade,
‘acade, looking west looking east

Ry T
LN T e S

lesidence north of subject home at opposite side of street; 415 Roosevelt Residence south of subject home at opposite side of street; 427 Roosevelt
\venue; Freeport, New York; Feburary 25, 2024; Front west face facade, Avenue; Freeport, New York; Feburary 25, 2024; Front west face facade,
ooking east looking east
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[R/A\[E{&E©)] Rabco Engineering, P.C.
P C.

ENGINEER Engineering - Inspection - Construction Management

To:
Village of Freeport
Site Plan Review Planning Board

RAMDAS Residence SITE PLAN review

428 Roosevelt Avenue
Freeport, New York

Other Freeport Residences with Stainless Steel Railings

39 Harding Place

33 Overton Street
357 Miller Avenue

414 Miller Avenue

)
!
3 ul
8¢ & \7’%82 R
eV EI )Y

AN Tan,

cc: Mrs. Jenny Ramdas; 428 Roosevelt Avenue; Freeport, New York

8 W. Merrick Rd. - Suite 219 - Freeport, New York 11520 - Tel. (516) 867-2036 - Fax: (516) 867-2037
www.rabcoengineering.com - (e-mail: office@rabcoengineering.com)
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R/A\[EHc(®)  Rabco Engineering, P.C.

ENGINEERING P. €.  Engineering * Inspection - Construction Management

Village of Freeport Site Planning Review Board

Ramdas Residence
428 Roosevelt Avenue
Freeport, New York

Proposal for Site Plan Review Board compliance with front vard railina/ gate

1. Clean existing masonry brick pillars to remove salt deposits and residue. Apply clear
masonry brick sealant for protection

2. clean existing stainless steel railing with water based degreaser

3. Provide steel wool / wire brush to etch and provide rougher abrasive surface for primer
adhesion per manufacturer's recommendation

4. Re-clean surfaces of residue with water based degreaser

5. Apply minimum 2 coats of primer via spray or hand brush using SEM self Etching primer
39681 (gray) or other approved alternate

6. upon minimum 30 minute cure, apply top coat of ArmorPoxy epoxy coat BROWN paint to
match existing front entry door color.

7. Remove existing global lamps {4} and replace with new Dover Vivex 3- Light Bronze
QOutdoor Post Mount fixtures

Sincerelyj/ I
/
Robeﬂ/A'. Bennett, PE, FCMAA
RAB/cm &-10 2.4

Enclosure

cc: Mrs. Jenny Ramdas. (homeowner) 428 Roosevelt Avenue; Freeport, New York 11520

8 W. Merrick Rd. - Suite 219 - Freeport, New York 11520 - Tel. (516) 867-2036 - Fax: (516) 867-2037
www.rabcoengineering.com - (e-mail: office@rabcoengineering.com)
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° SELF ETGHING PRIMER
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

DESCRIPTION

Self Etching Primer provides exceflent adhesion and comrosion resistance to properly prepped steel, aluminum and
stainless stoel.

FEATURES

e Excellent adhesion to steel, aluminum and stainless stesl
e Quick drying

« 3 colors available — black, gray and green

» Packaged in gallons, quarts and aerosols

¢ VOC compliant

SUITABLE SUBSTRATES

* Bare steg}
¢ Bare aluminum

TYPICAL PROPERTIES

Part: Product Name: Color: Container;
39671 Self Etching Primer Black Gallon

39673 Self Etching Primer Black 20 oz. Aerosat
39674 Self Etching Primer Black Quart

39681 Setf Etching Primer Gray Gallon

39683 Self Etching Primer Gray 20 0z. Aerosol
39684 Self Etching Primer Gray Quart

39691 Self Etching Primer Green Gatton

39693 Self Etching Primer Green 20 oz. Aerosol
39694 Self Etching Primer Green Quart

RTS weight solids (Gallon/Quart): 18.5-20.9%

RTS volume sollds (Gallon/Quart): H4-123%

Regulatory VOC (Galton/Quart): 5.33-5.40 #/gal (639-648 g/1)
Actual VOC (Galton/Quart): 1.9-2.2 #/gal (228-266 g/l)

MIR (Aerosol): Category ABP <1.5
Recommended coats: 2-3

Top coat time: 10 - 20 minutes

Check local VOC regulations to ensure compliance of alf products in your area.

SEM Prodacts, Ina. 1685 Overview Dr. Rock Hill, SC 28730 866.327.7829 ' semproducts.com



HANDLING AND APPLIGATION

PREPARATION:

Ciean surface thoroughly with SEM Selve or XXX Universal Surface Cleaner. Apply per directions. For averall
refinishing, sand with 180 grit paper. For spot repairs, sand with 320 grit paper. Blow off and clean again with SEM
Solve or XXX Universal Surface Cleaner.

APPLICATION:

Note:

Lifting may occur if too much Self Etching Primer is applied or if Self Etching Primer is painted over too soon. It
is not recommended to apply color directly to Self Etching Primer. Self Etching Primer should only be applied to
stesl and aluminum.

AEROSOL

Agitate thoroughiy bafore using.

Coats: 2 - 3 light coats (apply enly enough to achieve hiding)
Flash time: 5 — 10 minutes between coats

Top coat time: 10 — 20 minutes

Note:

If clogging develops, remove spray button with a twisting motion and clean with XXX Universal Gun Cleaner or
material compliant with VOC regulations in your area. Do not stick pin or other object into can. Gently replace spray
button with top of can and spray button pointed away from you.

After each use, tum can upside down and spray several seconds to clear spray tip.

QUARTS AND GALLONS
Shake or stir thoroughly before using. Do not thin. Setf Etching Primer is ready to spray.

Air pressure: 8 — 10 psi at the cap with HVLP equipment
25 - 30 psi with non-HVLP equipment
Fluid tip: 1.2-14
Coats: 2 - 3 light coats (apply only enough to achieve hiding)
Flash time: 5 — 10 minutes between coats
Top coat time: 10 — 20 minutes

$EM Products, tnc. | 1635 Overview Dr. Rock Hill, SC 29730 868.327.7629 semproducts.com



CLEANUP:
Use appropriate cleaning materials compliant with VOG regulations in your area.

STORAGE:

Seit Etching Primer should be stored in a cool, dry place with adequate ventilation away fram heat, sparks and
flames. The shelf life for Setf Etching Primer is 3 years when stored under normat conditions.

RELATED PRODUCTS:

Part: Product Name: Size:

38371 SEM Solve Gallon

38373 SEM Soive 20 oz Aerosol
38374 SEM Solve Quart

38375 SEM Solve 5 Gallon
77763 XXX Universal Gun Cleaner 20 oz. Aerasol
7 XXX Universal Surface Cleaner Gallon

77774 XXX Universal Surface Cleaner Quart
Technicat Consuttation Service

Our Technical Staff is ready to assist you with any questions. You are invited to take advantage of our extensive
experience, laboratory services and trained field service representatives. Call (800) 831-1122 for answers to your
questions. Hours of operation are Monday through Thursday 8:00 am until 5:00 pm EST and on Friday 8:00 am
until 4:30 pm EST.

Disclaimar:

Tha information supplied in this document is for guidance only and shautd not be construed as a warranty. Al implied warranties are expressly disciaimed
All users of the materials are responsible for assuring thal it is suitabie for their needs, environment and use. All data subject to change as SEM deems
appropriate.

Users should review the Safety Data Sheet (SDS) and producl fabel for the material to determine possible health hazards, appropriate
enginesring conltrols and precautions to be observed i using the material. Copies of the SDS and product label are available upon request,

SEM Products, Ino. 1685 Overview Dr. Rock Hill, SC 20730 ' 866.327.7828 | semproducts.com



ARMOR I POXY

COLOR CHART
888-755-7361
www.armorpoxy.com - www.armorcladepoxy.com

Beige

Off White Charcoal Gray

Dk. Gra_y Lt. Blue

T;n

Blue
Desert Tan Khaki Tan
Traffic Yellow Safety Yellow

Coatings also available in Racing Red, Racing Blue, Clear, White & Black.
Custom colors avai lable, contact us for pricing and minimum order size.
Colors may vary from batch to batch and product to product.



(917) 284-  (tel:%20+191728488
J

8864 . 64) - soho ﬁ’Pal nters GET A FREE ESTIMATE
« hello@sohop (mailto:%20hello@s {HTTPS://SOHOPAINTERS.COM/CONT1

https://sohopainters.com
ainters.com ohopainters.com) (https://sohop )

ABOUT SERVICES v LOCATIONS v BLOG

BLOG (HTTPS://SOHOPAINTERS.COM/CATEGORY/BLOG/)

Can You Paint Stainless Steel?

@ Soho Painters(https://sohopainters.com/authorfadminsoho/)
il September 2, 2022(https://sohopainters.com/2022/09/02/)
© No Comments(https://sohopainters.com/blog/can-you-paint-stainless-steel/#respond)

Some items made of stainless steel include appliances, tableware and

cutlery, vehicles, cookware, building structures, and more!

Stainless steel can be used in a wide range of fabrication projects. Service Booking |
g |

While stainless steel is known for its strength, reliability, and resistance, :
one question that's often raised is whether stainless steef can be '
. . . Your name *
painted or not. So, can you paint stainless steel?

|
The straightforward answer is yes! You can paint stainless steel :
(https:/fazrust.com/painting-stainless-steel/) from kitchen appliances Email address * [
to stainless steel railings! Although stainless steel can be painted, |
doing so requires professional aid to execute the painting process
properly. From its cold industrial vibe, you can bring warmth and depth
by choosing to paint it with your preferred color.




can always look for mixtures in the market that are made to dry quicker
than the usual oil-based paints.

Water-based Paint

in contrast to oil-based paints, water-based or latex paints
(http:/fwwwcourses.sens.buffalo.edu/ce435/ce529/Project2/colloidproject.html)
have rapid drying times, making them incredibly convenient to work

with. These paints are much simpler because they typically have a

milder odor than oil-based paints and can be cleaned up with water

without using solvents, and the surface is simple to clean after the

paint has thoroughly dried.

If you choose to use water-based paints, you must also use a primer for
the paint to thoroughly stick to the steel. This is different, however,
when using oil-based paint since there is no need for any primer in the
mixture.

Epoxy Paint for Stainless Steel

You can also paint stainless steel using epoxy coatings
(https://www.sciencedirect.com/topics/engineering/epoxy-coating).
Due to their exceptional durability, epoxy coatings are used frequently
in the automobile industry and industrial plants to coat steel tanks and
COMPressors.

This steel paint is exceptionally durable and resistant to solvents and
other chemicals. Moreover, it is impact-resistant, can prevent chipping
and breaking, and can survive very high temperatures.

Surface Preparation

It is best to use steel wool or a wire brush to roughen the surface of
stainless steel before painting, especially if the steel is already aged
and scuffed. Stainless steel generally has a smooth and non-porous
surface, but pores are necessary for the paint to adhere. Because of
this, it must first be roughened for the paint to adhere to the surface.
The ideal tool for the process is an orbital sander if the stainless steel
is not already scratched.

Coating Methods and
Applications

1. In contrast to porous materials like wood, you should rub metal for
the paint to adhere. To create the appropriate roughness, simply
hand scrub the surface with a wire brush or steel wool.

2. Apply a water-based degreaser to the steel’s surface to clean it.
Fingerprints, oil, grease, wax, soap, grime, and lotions are



cleansed after using a water-based degreaser. However, a
specialized grease removal chemical, like an ammonia-based
degreaser, may be necessary for tougher materials, such as
cooking ail. In any event, adhere to the manufacturer's application
and safety recommendations.

3. Apply a premium stainless steel primer that is compatible with the
paint of your choice. White primer is your best option unless your
end product will be a dark hue. Utilizing a brush, rolter, or sprayer,
apply as directed by the manufacturer and let dry. Nonetheless, it
is advised to utilize rollers rather than a sprayer for broad
surfaces. Let it dry thoroughly.

4. Apply wax (auto wax works great!) or marine varnish to seal the
surface after the final coat has dried. And if you want to give a
natural look to your newly painted surface, you may apply a layer
of wax using a sponge to the surface. Let it dry until it has a hazy
appearance, then buff with a dry, clean cloth. Choose marine
varnish for a "clear coat” appearance.

Frequently Asked Questions

What is the best paint for steel?

Steel is generally painted with oil-based or enamel paint and frequently
has durable, long-lasting finishes. Consult your local paint contractors
for more information on the numerous enamel paint types for different
finishes.

Is Stainless Steel Compatible With Acrylic
Paint?

Applying acrylic paint directly to the stainless steel surfaces risks
siapping the paint to the surface. Although almost any kind of paint can
adhere to stainless steel surface that has been appropriately prepared,
epoxy paint remains to be the best option for covering. Consuit your
local paint experts for more information on how to paint stainless steel
with epoxy.

How Do You Maintain Paint on Stainless Steel?

It is necessary to prime coat the stainless steel before applying the
final layer of your preferred paint color. Primers have special bonding
chemicals that aid the coating’s adhesion to the stainless steel surface.
You can use any stainless steel-rated primer, and your final paint will
still work.

Should Stainless Steel Be Painted?

Stainless steel is regarded as having an aesthetically pleasing finish by
nature, and it is rust-resistant and polishable to a high gloss finish. So
why even paint it? Adding a pop of color helps soften stainless steel's
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Dover Vivex 3-Light Bronze Outdoor
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Application Dat;: Iflf / J E'?‘Il;i E SP# -570‘7 C/‘
Fees Paid:

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTAN £ TH PLICATION BY THE VIL| B s D NO' S TE MPL! APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: } 66 LQ)G&@H AV&%Z?OFF 1152 0zoninG DisTRICT CESTDENCE A
SECTION _54. BLock 38 LoT 230-3V\-3) toTsize: 35 X133

o TeNANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER

N :
S MICHAEL PECORARD | “MICHAEL PECORARD |
Address: | bk Mx\mﬂen Ave . Address:. |G lﬂmg’ﬁ)\m Ave.

Freeporl o NY 11320 Tree T NY 11990
Telephone #: S\I{ - % 5:2 -85S Telephone #: s\'(, -3 5 2-XF7S
Attorney Name: Address:
(optional) Phone #:
o N —
Present Land Use: (esinenmiac Proposed Land Use: e\ DENTIAL

Description of Proposed Work: “¥Of, w% LAO\—JFA rDJUE. MQA

Ssonree on new  wood _?..rme,d Do

| request a preliminary meeting: YES l/ NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.

B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of
Freeport are satisfied.
YES NO
W EGGY M. LESTER ‘3/01 57/9.0;}[
[ FE L4
Sworn t?E:ft:S AN‘tll;i? SIGNATURE Notlary Public, State of New Yark DT
of 0&{ No. 01LEE293122
1._: ] Qualified in Nassau County _ /

_,2,4% /:L(’;dﬁd Commission Expires Nov. 25, 20 0£J o2

Notan_.r' Pébflc 7

0¥ TUA
“1
HdV 3201

O r's C 3
wnel,s ;qo’ ﬁ%%@i Loss P& Cd)e%%re) the owner(s) of the subloﬁrop,e_rty amﬁ‘unsnnt to the

;}}WP;@;”M 3/25 7854

E
PROPERTY OWNER'S SIGNATURE DATE%E:I TS m
Sworn to w < 74 PEGGY M. LESTER oY) )
y ; Notary Public, State of New York z )
| ﬁy ot L 20 No. 01LE6293122 < o
~M a4 g (f24 Qualified in Nassau County
Notaﬂyﬁ'—‘ﬁblic — e, Caommission Explres Nov, 25, 204
FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

[ Site Plan Public Daie of Hearing:
Heanng Required: YES NO Date of Decision:
I Approved Denied

| | Village Clerk’s Signature: Date:

| Planning Board Signature:

Rev. 1210 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12110
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ui - &8s INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

> s & Department of Buildings

N OE 46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE

3 — FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
e &2 (516) 377-2242

w % e FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT TCRENNERY: h E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@IREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR & = SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

March 19, 2024
SITE PLAN LETTER

Michael Pecoraro
166 Lexington Avenue
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 166 Lexington Avenue, Freeport, NY 11520
Zoning District - Res A — Sec. 54 Bloek 78 Lot 230

Building PPermit Application #20243663
Description-Proposed thermally isolated pre-fabricated sunroom on new wood framed deck (193.72 sq.ft.)

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call
the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initiat appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only

after this initial appointment shoufd the additional copies he made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of'this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same witl be cancetled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit

Applicaiion ard filing lees will be required.
Il you should have any questions or requirc any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Sergio A, Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

c/d

encl.

c: Village Clerk
Norman C. Lok, P.E.

ZBA Approval Needed: Yes MNo X



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

RECEIVED

Notice

202 APR 12 P 12 35
X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration
LT ERR'S '.Jrriw.{1 ”
In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New YOHk i Fo%‘%eﬁ:ota{' onservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Codec, this Department has conducted an initial review
to dctermine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-

ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore docs not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(Sce reasons below)

Project :

Building Permit App. # 20243663

Loeation: 166 Lexington Avenue, Frecport, NY

Applicant : Michael Pecoraro

Description: Construct a thermally isolated pre-fabricated sunroom on a new wood framed
deck (193.72 sq. ft.)

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant cffect

on the environment, as follows:
A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

D\
— \)—~

DATED: March 19, 2024

v
Sﬂ%ﬂ) A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




RECEIVED
617.20
mﬁvpﬁkﬁ P L?:Pgs

Short Environmental Assessmsen

CLERK'S OFFicp
VILLAGE gF Ff\‘E[f!g%U. NY

Ingtructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project loformstion. The appHeant or profect sponsur Is responsible for the campletion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for spproval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to finther verification,
Complete Part 1 based on information currently aveilable. if sdditions} rescarch of investigation would be nceded to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part ). You may also provide any additions! information which you believe will be needed by or uscful
10 the lead egency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.,

Part 1 - Proect end Sponsor Informatien

Name of Action or Project:
23-310 Pocorare

Praject Location {describe, and attach & location map):
166 Lexington Ave. Freeport, NY 11520

Brief Description of Pruposed Action:

Prepased) Ahermally ‘To\ated pre-fabrcatd Sunmenm
ONn nud wesod Fromed ek

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: 691-843-1949
John Lagoudes/JL. Drafting E-Mnit: JL4CAD,expeditori gmail.com
Address:
707 Route 110
City/PO: State: Zip Code.
‘armingdale NY H7a5
1. Docs the proposed action only involve the legislative adaption of & plan, local law, ordinance, NQ | YES

administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a narrative desciption of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resourees that 0(
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2,

2. Daocs the proposed action require 2 permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO_ | YES

If Yes, list apency(s) name and permit or approval: lo‘: ’

3.a. Tolal acreage of the sitc of the proposed action? o acTes
b. Tota) acreage to be physically disturbed? acres
¢ Totel eereage (project site and sny contiguous propestics) owned Td- ﬁ

or controlled try the applicant or project sponsor’? acres

4. Check gl Jaid uses Lhet occur on, adjaining and near the propused setion,
rban  [_JRural (non-sgriculture) [JIndusiial [ Commercial R esidential (suburban)
CForest  [agriculture ClAquatic  [“Dther (specify):
CParkiund

Page 1 of 4



3. Is the proposzd actics,

8. A permitied use under the zoning regulations?

I
l

b. Consistent with the adopted compreliensive plan?

6. s the propused action consistent with the predominant charscter of the existing built or namral
tendscape?

1. Is the site of the propased action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Ayea?
If Yes, idenufy.

8. o Will the proposed sction resul in a substantial increase in traffic above present Jevels?

b. Ase public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?

c. Are any pedestrian accommedations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?

1'9. Docs the proposed action meet or sxceed the stale cnergy code requirements?
[f the proposed aclion will exceed requircments, describe design features and technologies:

P

=P ==

YES

ey ™ i
Bl thilpropcseliiction connect to an exsting public/private water supply?
g.! [Ifa:s. daﬁgl existing system have capacity to provide service? o IQES]
1o,

dcﬁﬁ method for providing potable water;
Ly

o =

oI N o

¢ Wikl the propeseghaction connect 10 exishng wastewater tilities?

Lt [1&&, d6& it existing system have capacity to provide service? ﬁb II;}ES]

r 1T degiiBe method for providing wastewater treatment:
-0

R =

12. &. Docs the sitc2untsin a steuchure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic
Places?

b. Is the proposed sction located in an archeological sensitive area?

13. a Doea any pertion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain
wetlands or cther waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Weuld the praposed action physically alter, or encroach into, eny existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetlund or walerbody and extent of alterahons in square fect or acres:

14, ldentify the typical habitat types that occur om, or are hikely to be found on lhrfi'é:ject site. Check all that apply:

If Yes,
| a Will storm water discharges flow ta adjacent properties? CENODY'ES

I b Will stonn water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (%ﬂgnd storm drains)?
| I Yes, briefly desaribe Oves

!

—

{Ishoteline [ JForest [J Agncuiturligrasslands arly mid-suecessional
[ Wetand  [Jurban £Zsuburban
15. Daes the site of the proposed action eontain any species of animal, or associsted habitats, listed | NO | YES
by the State or Federal govemment as threatened or endanpered? @ D
16 15 the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
L
“IT7. Wil the 'pmpuscd ection create storm water discharge, either from powt or non-point sources? NO [ YES

Page 2 of 4

er



=)
B

18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundmerft of

waler or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste Iagoan, dam)? FREF.-

I0'Yes, axplan purpose aud size: — .

19. Has the mte of the proposed acuon or an adjoining pFox_amy been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solld wasic management fcility?

If Yes, describe: D(

20, Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property bean the subject of remediation (ongoingar § NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe:

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEBGE

: /
i Applicanvspansor namcf }74..44//[,(4/{ j[ ‘?ﬂ%w\— Date:
ﬁgmnlm’c. =

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part Busing the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the praject sponser or
otherwisz availife to the rEviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Heve my
resporEy been r@;punalﬂﬁg_bnsidaing the scale and context of the propased action?”

w L 22
> - LSE No,or | Moderate
m 3 Y small tolarge
- xi frupact impact
O = 5 may may
Led = =3 veear occnr
1. Willthe propfied acties| create a matarial canflict with an adapted land use plan or zoning
regulations? = =

2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the characier or quality of the existing community?

4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmeatal characteristics that cansed the
establishment of s Critical Environmentaj Area (CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, hiking or walkway?

6. Wil thz proposed action cause en increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy canservarion or renewsble energy opporfunitics?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:

& public / privote water supplics?

b. public / private westowater treatment utilities?

B. Wil the proposed action impair the character or quality of important histeric, archecological,
architecturnl or sosthetic resources?

9. Wil the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (c.g., wetlands,
witerbodics, groundwaler, air quatity, flors and fauna)?

5 EREERERER
Niodooio|ojnon

Page 3 of 4



Bswpact | tmpaet | “°7T
may may | "
occur accar

10. Will the proposed action resultin an increase in the potentisl for crusion, flooding or drainage

problerns?

11. Will the proposed action create 5 hazard lo snvironmental resources or human health?

Part 3 - Determination of sipnificance. The Lead Agency bs respansible for the completion of Part 3. For every
questior in Part 2 that was answercd “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need 1o explain why a particular
element of the praposed sction may or will not result in a significant edverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have bean included by
the project sponsor to aveid or reduce impacts. Pant 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, imeversibility, geographic scope end magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts,

>

= =z

. —

P — sy

" o~ i
L] .-

e

) e So

IO =-

25

a- & |

~ >

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and a0y supporting documentation,

that the proposed action may result in one or morc potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
enviconmentel impact statement is required,

Check s box if you have determined, besed on the information and enalysis abwve, and any supporting docusnentaiion,
that Lie praposed action will nol result in any significant adverse environmental impacts,

Name of Lead Agency

Date

Print or Type Nasnc of Respansibie Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signnture: of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Paged of 4
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Application Date: j'ilé? (’élé SP# ﬁ&
Fees Paid: :

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

OTE:  ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE RK'S OF OT CONS TE A COMPL APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: b  SAGHMNE <57 zoning pistricT £Es A
section_ SS  BlLock_57b 1ot _\2U472 Lorsize: So’ X1

O TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: BN L~rdcH - AoLUTECT Name: Roonh  CoDRiRG O

BAN Ly e ARLLTECT, PLLl
Address:\2 b ATLARTNC AvE  STE 2 | Address: bG Shgpmong <7

INMGhaal N 1156 FOSEPT , Nv
Telephone #: SI& 230 £41\D Telephone #: Sf L 264 UUD Y
Attorney Name: Address:
(optional) Phone #:
Present Land Use: | FAMuA D EUing Proposed Land Use: _| -FAmEN Dubwirty
Description of Proposed Work: _DPoawEn AT 2D FLON. (ﬂE/HL\ 'M"Ut T MTERo
\noa AT 240 FROM, NEW PYe FEMCE = =
I W S0
oE B[
| request a preliminary meeting: _@& YES @Noﬁffz, E;::? I o
i =
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following: AS 7 2
A The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. = > m
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling. Sl &5 oI
C. it is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Inc Q_Eporatqé Village of
=< c

Freeport are satisfied. : YES NO

—.ﬁPuCANT's é‘&grune = DATE

3:

Wi bl Ak b ddok T s ARSI Rkt A St b b AR A

ﬂlimﬂﬂs appucatlon {E;_ o ﬂ g 3;:21[«

PROPERTY OWNER'P,EENATURE 'DATE

7 2o%t hael S Weiss |

cglary Public
**ﬂtmm*ﬂﬂ*mﬂmmm**iiﬂtm{**tui—HHHH*t*ﬁiﬂ-***—i-Hi-l’l-t! i e e deid okl i o e d e dedede e e

FOR VlLLAGE USE ONLY

TSite Plan Public ———— ~  Date of Hearing: _
Hearing Required: Date of Decision:

Approved
Village Clerk's Signature: :

Planning Board Signature:

Rev. 12110 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev, 12/10
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT ;i “6i (F 1111
Department of Buildings

R NHY

46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY | E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT(@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR - SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
i SITE PLAN LETTER
Kosins February 22, 2024
-Raosis Codrington ’
66 Sagamore St :
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 66 Sagamore St, Freeport, NY 11520
Zoning District: Residence A Sec 55, Blk 376, Lot 1242
Building Permit Application #20243641

Description: Proposed (138 Sq. Ft) rear dormer at 2% floor.

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call
the Yillage Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appeointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application, Changes or additicnal information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12} sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only
after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any. questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call‘the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

cc: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: Yes _ No_X_



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings

Recommendation
RECEIVED
Notice
0 R 16 A LG 07
X Negative Declaration Posjtive Declanation

T aivtr vt

- Vit AGE LT Pkt

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant efiect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20243641

Location : 66 Sagamore St, Freeport, NY 11520
Applicant: _Rosis Codrington

Description : Proposed (138 Sq. Ft) rear dormer at 2" floor.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: February 22, 2024 Sergio 4. Wawnas
' Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supperting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.
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617.20
Appendix B

Short Environmental Assessment Form 07, APR 16 A 1007

¢ rC
YILLAGE

Fhilki

LNY

Part 1 - Project Information, The applcant or project sponser is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification,
Complete Part 1 based on information currently avaitable. If additional resesrch or investigation would be needed to fully

respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as poasible based on current information.
i

Complete all items in Part I, You may also provide any additional information which you belleve will be needed by or useful

to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item,

Part 1 - Project and .Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:

C D AUTIY  LESNENCE

Praject Location (describe, and attach & location map):

bl SPLAMUE ST - FIeRWT N4 |\ S20

Brief Description of Propased Action:

NEw FowE (ido L)

ReQFD 1?8 S.¢, Q510 Dowm. T =0 Flor

If Yes, list egency(s).name and permit or approval:

Ul DEPT - RZA

Name of Applicant or Spansor: Telephone: 5| 4 4_7’; 06D
HhAn i - AR CUECT E-Mail: 377 1A\ Lj deuADLY TECT
Address: B a mMaiL Comm
\Z6_ATiAdYe AE  —STE F 3 -
City/PO; State: Zip Code:
Ly G ool Ny 1(S63
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES
administrative rule, or regulation? .
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that X
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. 1fno, continue to question 2.
2. Does the propased action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES

X

3.2 Total acreage of the sile of the proposed action? [sFEY)} acres
b, Total acreage to be physically disturbed? (o] acres
¢. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsos? O\ ucres
4, Check al land uses that occur on, adjoining the pro;
e'LHUrbnﬂ - CJRurs! (non-sgriculture) lnduslrinlwﬁCommmml Ekesidenﬁll (suburban)
[JForest - [JAgricutture [JAquatic  []Other (specify):
[Parkiand

Page 1 of 4
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5. Jsthe proposed action, NO
.. A permitted use under the zoning regulstions? CL
, VILLALE OF FRLEPORL K
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?

b. Are public transportation service(s) available st or near the site of the propased action?
c. Are any pedestrian sccommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?

N/A
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO | YES
landscape? =
7, 15 the sitc of the proposed action lncated in, or does it adjoin, 8 state listed Critical Environmental Arca? | NO_ | YES
If Yes, identify: @ D
8. & Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?
ITthe proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

YES

10, Wil the proposed sction connect 1o an existing public/privale waier supply?
(I Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? [CivolXlves)

If No, desc}'ibe methad for providing potabie water:

11. Wil the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? ChoRves)
if No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:

118 O 18 i3

12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic
Places? .

b. [s the propased action Jocated in an archeological sensitive area?

NO

B E XE XN

-

13. 8. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands sdjoining the proposed action, contain
wetlands or other waterbndies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed sction physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wvetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

ND

horeline | orest cultural/grassiands ly mid-successional

Wetland [ Jrban burban

l4.glify the typica hitat types that or are likely to be found on the froject site. Check all that apply:

15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animsl, or associated habitats, listed
by the State or Eederal government as threatened or endangered?

NO

16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain?

NO

17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, cither from point or non-point sources?

If Yes, :
a. Wiil storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? &@ES

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff g siorm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: N

NO

X

O eOas

Page 2 of 4
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1 If Yes, explain purpose and size:

-waier or other liquids (¢.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

18. Does the proposed action include construction or ather activities that result in the impoundment of

YES

= B
]

If Yes, describe:

completed) for hazardous waste?

19. Has the site of the proposed sction or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?
If Yes, describe: __
X ([
20, Has the site of the proposed action or an adjeining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES

10

Applicant/sponsor gu‘;‘r%&\ Ly Date:

Signature:

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

zgl2y

“Part2 ~Tmpact Assessment. The Lead Ageacy is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following

—uestionsin Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitied by the project sponsor or

Cotherwiseavailable fo the reviewer, When snswering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
{Eaporﬁs;bem reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

Moderate
to lsrge
Impact

may
oceur

Tl AR 1

will me_pmposed ection creste a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

L

Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

bond

Will the proposed action impair the chamacter or quality of the existing community?

Will the propased action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

Will the propased action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walloway?

Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fuils to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

Will the propased action impact existing:
£. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or sesthetle resources?

Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (¢.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flors and fauna)?

a|s u s ullall=lss =

L] EII:I‘I'_—!EI T (|

Page 3 of 4




Na,or | Moderate

small to large
impact impact
may may

occur occur

10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flocding or drainage
problems? | D D

11, Will the propns:d action create a hazard to environmental resources or human hesalth?

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency bs responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need 10 explain why a particuler
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant sdverse environmental impact, please complets Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design clements that have been included by
the project sponsor (o avoid or reduce impacts, Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
mgy or will not be significant. Each potential impsct should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
durstion, irreversibility, geographic scape and magnitude. Also consider the potential for shori-term, long-term and

cumulsative impacts.

3

1047744

LO Ol v 9l Hay 5702
CEVAVEEN

]

ﬁ Check this box il you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, end sny suppoiting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially farge or significant adverse impacts and an

environmental impact statement is required.
Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis ebove, and any supporting documentation,

that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts,

L]

Date

Name of Lead Agency

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4
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'S OFFICE

¥ AGE FRiEPORT HY

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT. N.Y.

APPLICATION WO, ZO‘LL{ 36 /

Fiting Dets. L LJ-—[
Application for Erection of Buildings or Alterations
SMPORTANT — Applicart o comiots of Hers bn sections: [, H, 3, IV, V
L AT iLocATION. 2' ! oRTALT
Leatin] | SEC BEDFOMWS AYE e SHGAMOLE ST
WO | oSS iee BT o, 12UQ S Se 00 i, Shop

1), TYPE AND COST 8F SUILDING = AN sppilcants comploss Parts & - B

4 Rapslt (roptosomant}

] Buitnant {New, AERe}
s
]

A, TY/E OF IMFACVEMENT . PROPOSED DN FXMVING USE
L] Ej iy Lt Redling
2 TP 1 eonl L NTIAL ERIDANTIAL « Camplots Fors "B
L i of ase ' m " Oad Pomily Fr———
sbdat, I} Pahe-rots mene - "w Tove laonifiny QMfan, sk, paimeiens!
Deimening Poet 19 L DT R T LN L J— LU

v [ Teoastora basel, maset, o0
smmianey - Bew Moo of Lnin

Cvmah, ol raligiswe

Fonea " Oarags & Avpupery Surutiws Masplisl, 1omihatens)
Wheving fialoamiiond i ] Duhar « Somily e - psnily
Geom €, DESCAIFTION OF PROJECY
8 TOTAL CORT OF IPAOVEMENT .7D' o) m”ﬂ) \’68 S.F, Q—ENL m%m
T 200 Floofl
NP EErE - jud L,
iH, IDENTIFICATION — To e complewd by ol anplicants
T LAAILING ADDARES — Numiber, strom, rhy ool sty TAL NO.
. Y )

S,y T X0 o
Fﬂf{.%ﬂx Ny ©hS20 323

z/

3,20

PUBLIC, State of New York
fied in Nassau County

ANDREW M SOTO
No. 01506392684

Quali
Commission Expires, June
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:j. ; -:T - ‘1
: Application Date: ! % éé%? SP# ‘3 25 /
Fees Paid:
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

TE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VIL CLERK'S OFFIGE D APPLI O

PROPERTY ADDRESS: |5 7~ A/ ﬁﬂv] e/ W % E&LJ&.@J #
section _S\X_ BLock LT~ LOT 24 v

O TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER

e e, el £ S e, PG s

Address:" |5 F { /. P 1y) ensBere o [Address: /e Il p- o {;MWL—

Foee L0 AW .05 20> CEree oy ¥ YV (1S20
Teiephone #: O Zral— ,( 92 Telephone# 5 (L\ 3 7T/] By 12|
\_—— \___‘
Attorney Name: Address:

(optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use: V-FS’I J%VM Proposed Land Use: z\,ﬂg [ gil,gﬂq é‘c,e

Description of Proposed Work: _’g&iﬂ{_@_(g/ C1FSq- @v“( M ﬂ‘t(/’-z.(‘_? \7&})
' e g ddSh g‘?) Lol S/ PeSHS -

(‘M
| |
/e =
| request a preliminary meeting: MES NO 2 E = M
G2 -0
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following: '_:3 =3 r?
A The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. Ae - —
B. The proposed construction is not a ngw building or dwelling. S <
C. It is my belief that the criteria coptined in §208-7 of the Code of the Incbrpocated Village of
Freeport are satisfied. O o
YES . No % o

PEGGY M. LESTER DATE .
Netery Public, State of New York
No. 01LE6293122

Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires Nov. 25, 2[)::71 gf

am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the

3ho[unk
DATE |

PEGGY M. LESTER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01LE6293122
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Explres Nov. 25, 205?5

PROPERTY O 'S SIGNA
Swomn t before me thls&f TH

-------------------------------------------------

e Jedrdede derde v dede v dede ke v iede s et e de v e ek e e o s el de e e e de de vl de e de de sl e dreie drdeded e e de e e e i

! FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY
ITSite Pian Public Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES NO Date of Decision:
Approved Denied
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CLERK'S OFFICE
VILLAGE UF FRELPORT, NY
INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings

46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520

(516) 377-2242
FAX (516)377-2493
ROBERT T, KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT{@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

March 12, 2024
SITE PLAN LETTER

Sydney Hughes
157 N. Bayview Avenue
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 157 N. Bayvicw Avenue, Freeport, NY 11520
Zoning District — Residence AA— Sec. 54 Block 462 Lot 29
Building Permit Application #20243643
Description — Replace 816.76 sq. ft. brick pavers to ) driveway & walkway with new columns/posts

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call
the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, 1o review the
completed application, Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only

after this initial appointment should the additional copics be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

c/d
encl.
c: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: Yes _ NoX



I VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
; Department of Buildings

Recommendation R E C E’ \/E D
Notice 0% AR 16 A 1): 13
CLERK'S pFs
X Negative Declaration "’m"'“iﬁ‘lg nf !"IEE Ao,

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement,
(See reasons below)

Project :

Building Permit App. # 20243643

Location: 157 N. Bayview Avenue, Freeport, NY
Applicant ;: Sydney Hughcs
Description: Replace 816.76 sq. ft. of brick pavers to driveway & walkway with new

columns/posts
Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

o
DATED:  March 12, 2024 W

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




RECEIVED /
617.20 s

Y Appes;dic B
0L APR 16 AL I%‘hort Environment::{ Assessment Forr:

Instructions fof Campldlin MY
ILLepvzl v St :

Pari 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponssr iy responsible for the completion of Fart 1. Responses

become part of the opplication for spprovel or funding, are subject to public review, and may bz subject to fusther verification,

Complcte Part 1 based an information currently available. Ifadditional research or investigation would be needed to filly

respend {0 any item, please answer as thoroughly s possible based on current information,

Complete all items in Past 1. You may also provide any edditiohal information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any ilem.

Part | - Project ond Sponsor Information

Huaha

Name of Aton.or Projdet: )

Project Locatlon ibe, end ztiach a location mep):

Yerd -

Bric{ Description of Proposed Actioh:
,f,,wia.rf Muzl h‘lev}e/{ (“0/"“""5//:)

Nume of Applicant or Sgonsor: % Telcphouc:/ Z‘Vg:) 2 D — (20 /;

[ E-Mail: Sm‘ﬁ Lz Cuad D asly

Address:

City/P. /§7 ﬂ/ £~1 View/ WL Stale: Zip Code:
e by NN KNy [Fi7%=,)

1. Does the prapobed actlon only involve thellegfsintive adoptia: of 2 plan, iocal law, ordinence, \ NO | YES

moy be ulfected I the municipallly and proceed to Past 2. 1072, continue to question 2.

sdministrative ruls, or regulation?
17 Yes, uttach a nemative description of the intent of the propo: =d nction and the environniental resources that |~ " |

2, Dozs ihe propased pction require a permit, zpproval or fun ‘ing fram any other govermentsl Ageney? NO | YES

IFVes, st 23¢r cyls) nnme zad pemmit cr approval;

: ____J
3. Towl screage of the site of the propesed action? aeres
b. Tatal nersage (o be physically disnirbed? gcrTs Y4
c. Tatnl acreape (project site end any cantiguous propesties) - wied /\/
or contsolied by the epplicant or profect spansor? . _otes
4, Cheel afl jand uses that cecur oa, adjointng and paarthe pr - aclion, [Q/
Usban  |”JRura] {non-egriculturz) Industri ! Commercinl ezidensinl fsuburian)
[JForsst [JAgricutture [CAquatic  [[]Other (spesify):
DParklmd

Pege 3 of 4



—RocoucivVou

| 2
5. Is the proposed eclion, zﬁﬁr Ll L e “ﬁb"

YES | N/A
2 A permitied use under the zoning reguletions? Lt __]
CLE:\K S OFFICER )
b. Consistent with the adupted comprehensive plan? R0 RGE GF iREERDT l N i
6. Is the proposed ection consistent with the predominant cheracier of the existing biilt 6¢ natural——J NO | VES
lendscape?
7. Ia t!n:f site ol the proposed action located in, or does it mﬂnln, & stale Hsted Crillcat Euvlrnnmenlnl Area? NO | YES
1) Yu. [dentify: QG
B. 2. Will the propos=d action resuit In a substantial increase 1 fraitic sbove present Jevels? NO | YES |
3
b. Are public transportation service(s) available st or near tha site of the proposed action? B V|,f g
e, Are any pedestrian sccommodations or bicycle routes avoilable on or near site of the propased action? L
9. Doas the proposed aclion meet or exceed the stole energy cede requirements? NO | YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe ﬂesi:n fentures and lechnclogiss: Q’ D
10. 'Whil the propased action connect o an existing pubh:lpnvu!c waler supply? NO | YES
(10 Yes, doss the exsting system have capacily (o provide service? [voLlves
If Mo, describie method for providing polable water: D’D
17, Will the propased ction connccl (o existing wastewsler uallties? NO | YES
{If Yes, dous the existing sysiem have cupacity (o provide service? DQODYES]
If No, describe method for providing wasiewater trestment: E/’D
e Do:s tie sita conuun a snuct:n'e that is listed on cither “‘u State or National Regls.tcr of Htslonc ‘RO | YES
Places? ! LA
-
b. It the proposed action lnmled in an archeologleal sensi‘ive aren? A >
13, n. Dees ey portion of the site of the proposed action, or Irnds adjoining the proposed action, contain NQ | YES
wellands or other weterbodies regulated by a federal, stz or local apency? U
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach inta, any existing wetlznd or waterbody? MJ |
It Yes, identify the wetlend or waterbady and exlent of alterni’tins in square feet or ucres: | Lt

ify ke hrpicn :m 'ypﬁ that oc n. ormre |l|t.c =1 lo be found on the prolect site. Check nli that epply:
horeline
L

gricultural/rmsslands ly mid-successionai
Welland Deran [—_\:Ffdm

| 15. Dos=s the silz of the progaced action contain uny species of animel, or associsted habitsts, lsted NO | YES
by the Stats or Federal govemnment as threstened or endesigzred? -
16, Is the project site located in the 10D year flood plein? NO  VES |
17, Will the ptﬁpuf-:d netion ceeele sionw waler discharpe, ciﬁ{cu' from point or non-palint sources) NO | YES |

{FYas,

a. Will slorm walzr discharges flow lo sdjacent pmpcmes? I___!NQ':I\'ES
b.Will storm weler ¢lscharges be directed to established e veyance systems (runofgnd ko drxing)?

If Yes, briefly describe: N 'ES

i"

Pagq:é of 4

i



N

water or other liquids (e.5. retentfon pond, waste lapoon, éam)?

IB. Does the propased action include censtruction oz ather setvities that reshit in the impoundment of / NO | YES
I Yes, explala pu

rposc and siza:

] WDD

[

]
19. Has the site of the propased action or en mdjoining propert: been the location of an eciive or closed — [ NO | YES
solid waste management facillty?
IT Yes, dascribe:

Chd

g

20, Hos the sile of the proposed action or en adjoining property been the subject of renrediation {ongoingor | NO [ YES
completed) for hazardous waste?
JF Yes, describe;

[LhT3

KNOWLE

DGE

Applicant/spa

Eme: SVRMQ\E/ AL'A(/’J(/C Date: WT/I g{?A\ :7,{_,b
Slgnaturs: ' ) A

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ACOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

/ (7 =

Pard2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Ageucey ls responstie for the complediag 6F Part 2, Answerall of the following
questions in Fant 2 uslng the information contained In Pxt 1 2 id other materials submiticd by th= project sponsor or
otlicewing avaifEble Lo the reviewer, When answering the que: lons the reviewer shooid be Euldest by the concept “Have my

re3passes been reasonable considering the scalz and context ¢ " tic prupased scting?”

T

~> S G 5 g No,or | Moderats

] Oz smatl to lnrge

1 g - (- impset | Impact

€y o= E% L:D_l moy may
el i

{S:‘-J L Wi lﬁb:‘p‘ T action creale 8 malerial conllict with an edopied land usa plen or zoning R
rEghlstions?

2. Will the pm’fmsed action result in 8 change in the use or intensity of use of land?

)

3. Will the proposed action impair the chergeler op quatity of the existing community?

4. - Will the proposed action have an Impact an the eavironmznlel charactesistics that caused (e
establishment of o Critical Environmental Aren (CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in an sdverss change in U1 existing level of taffic v
ulfecl exisling fafestrosture for mass transit, biking or w.loway?

QR

6. Will the proposcd action cause an inerease in the use of energy and it fafls to incorparate
icasonably aveilable energy conservolion or rencwabls ercrgy opportuniiies?
[

7. V/ill the proposed action impact existing:
2. public/ private water supplics? !

b. public / privale wazicwater treatment utilities? |

e

S
] ] ) )

5

8. Will the proposed nction impalr the characler or quality ¢ impsriant hlsioric, archaeolaricz),
erchitectural or zcsthelic recources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an sdverse change i rtum resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbedies, groundwater, sir quality, flora 2nd fauna)?

\

QR
LI

Page 3 of 4




Noayer | Modernie

small to lnrpe

Impoct Impact
BT nsy nay

ocour oceur

10. 'Wilt the proposed action cesult inen increase Inthe potectial for erosion, flooding or drminage lg/
problems? L—_l

11. Wil the proposed action crcate a hazard 1o environmental Fesources or human health? e

Part 3 - Deternilnation of signlficance. The Lead Agency i< responsible for the complelion of Part 3. Forevery
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderste to large impact may occur”, or if (here is 8 need to explaln why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant sdverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficlent detall, identify the Impact, Including any measures o design elements thet have been included by
the project sponsor to avald or reduce impacts, Part 3 should clso explain how Lhe lesd ngency determined that the impec
may or will not be significant, Esch potenifal impect should be assessed considering its sciting, probability of oceurring,
duretion, irrevensibliity, geographic scope knd magnitude, Alea consider the polential for short-term, Jong-term end
cumuletive impacts, :

Iy

LIPORT. Y

FFICE

Oz
!_n'-.'..
o
7
gy
-

S5

U

G

4

-~

RECEIVED

074 APR 16 A HI:

ViLL

Check this box iTycu hove determined, based on the nf-"mation e snalysis ehove, and ony supporting documentation,
thet the propasad sction mey result in one ar more pot=stially large or siynificsat cdverse bmpacis end an
enviranmental impact statement is required,

D Check this box i you have determined, bassd on the information and anelysis abave, and £y supporiing documentetion,
thet the proposed setlon will not result in any significent rdverse environznental impacls.

Nome of Lead Agency Datc

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Respansible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Leati Apeacy Signature of Preparer (il differcnt rom Responsitle Officer)

Page ¢ of 4




DRAWN CHECKED JOB NO. FILE NO, SEC. 8LK. -
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RECEIVED
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CLERK'S OFFICE
YILLAGE CF FREEPORT. NY

—_— L2
5 K0 20V
CUARGNTEED 7O -
COUNTY FEDERAUL SEVINGS & LORN (FSSOC/ATION D=
INTER COUNTY TITLE GUARANTY & MORTCRGE COMPANY W
Betelovton § Oty & G o
e pMee.
A
\
\
A
¥ \
S E0 2o n \J
LENA AVENCE
REOTTELD RT3, /22D

ELOC,k - NV

LOTS NO. 5-6-7

B PRT OF LOTS S-3-F
v NMEL OF
NEDRV LI £STRTES
SECTION NO.3

FREEPORT MY

SURVEYED  MSRch 23, 1949

BALDWIN & CORNELIUS CO. INC.

CIVIL ENGINEERS & SURVEVORS
LICENSE NO.793 & 527

FREEPORT L.IN. ¥V
SCALE f=30' N. ¥ STATE STANDARD

PP RALC TeaTong S1QNe
b0 .
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CLERK'S OFFICE
AGE{M:FREEPORTLNY

VILL

Village of Fresport - enlluesta v6 P
CUSTOMER TRANSACTION RECEIPT
TODAY'S DATE: 4716/24
CONTROL BATCH 8 77714 DATE 04/16/2024

BATCH # 29216 [IME 10:23
RECEIPT ® 469447 TELLER # 292
CHECK ¥ UFFICE # 1

STIDNEY HUSHES
SITE PLAN REVIEY BOARD
Pat

Paynent Recaived:
CASK

.............

Totel Received
Lees Paynants

Cash Back

THRNK YOU FOR YOUR PAYENT

.............



NOTE: ACCEPTANCE DI

Application Date:; ‘/ 23’ 2
Fees Pald: "

sp# 3134
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

PLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLE

DOES NOT CO MPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS:
SECTION 55

Y Mount  Ave. Tieepd N 11520 zoning oisTrict _Lesidpnce. A
BLOCK 72%2 o1 _ |

LOT SIZE: Pporoy . 1IS X277

O TENANT

APPLICANT

Name:

Address:

O LESSEE

PROPERTY OWNER
Yores Malgpav

N : .
"% Pizrg Yovces Mgonr

&
E{v

bunt Ale. Freepnt UF11520

Telephone #: “11¢-L[2T- 1L 2@

Address: 4 Mouwt Ave, W&Mﬁdﬂm

Telephone # I} -42 1 102U

Attorney Name:
(optional) Phone #.

Address:

Present Land Use: _{ Zidin D‘g !

Proposed Land Use: {Le<t doni'al
i \
Description of Proposed Work: 2| x10 DA par bﬂﬂ SpAce at dhe @y of
Yhe OVQ?_&W < r
| / U = W T
ez M
| request a preliminary meeting: . _YES v NO ”‘G';; =) ()
B S m
. | request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following: S <
A.  The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. 53 0 m
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling. =1 w S,
C. it is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated " Village of
Freeport are satisfied \/ z .
YES NO
APPLLICANT
Sworn to bef

Property Owner’ﬁnfengé
I, ne MM/I” am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the
filing of this o

application, "‘"m,,,,"
S S  OEAE  ylospay
PROPERTY OWNER'S SIGNATURE _ § Py A ”%.% DATE
Swom to befbre’me this 22 - £ ,Nf#yq;‘z- =1
day of 2021, H J RE ]
Qi B W
Notaiy\Public :

£
ix
@
N

e dede dedeir dede e et de dedrdededrde e St e e dodededeodededede de dedededededede e drdedede

Plan Public
Hearing Required:

e de s v v e e e e drde ke e el i edeok e e sl de sk i ke ek

Date of Decision:

Village Clerk’s Signature:

Planning Board Signature:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

Rev. 12/10
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CLERK'S OFFICE
e F:REEPORT VILLAGE UF FREEPORT. RY
Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE

FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
{516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT 7. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

SITE PLAN LETTER
April 4, 2024
Rizza Borres Malagar
4 Mount Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 4 Mount Ave, Freeport, NY
Zoning District: Residence A Sec. 55 Blk.232 Lot1
Building Permit Application #20243698
Description: 38x10 paved parking space at rear of the property.

Dear Ms.

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s
Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632.

Very trul 1S3

70 e N

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
Daniela Hernandez

ce: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: Yes__ No_X_



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation
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X Negative Declaration ~Fositive Declaration
VILLAGE OF FRLEFDRT. NY

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law

and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine

whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of

that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement,

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:
Building Permit App. 20243698

Location: 4 Mount Ave
Applicant: Rizza Borres Malagar

Description: 38x10 paved parking space at rear of the property.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect on the environment, as
follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: April 4, 2024 Sengia 4, Mawras

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response af the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.
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3F THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT. N.Y.

Filing Date,= |

APPLICATION NOCIAZIEA72
 foff

Application for Erection of Buildings or Alterations

IMPORTANT — Applicont to complete all items in sections: §, I, I, 1V, V
L AT (LOCATION) "{;“" M ?LW\{"' Aue . DITACT
LOCATION 8 X Siram ,
(173 BETWEEN Compwnesc ot Q.. AND Ihmw:k ,vésp&
BUILDING (Eraw Streat) ik, {Cross Sireat)
SECTION 55 ooek L 2P2  or__| wrsize UE 277 Anea 1287 g §

1. TYPE AND COST OF BUILDING — All applicants complate Parts A - D.
A, TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT

0. PROPOSED OR EXISTING USE
] lﬁl New huilding
2 It Addnion-Alterstion (i1 residential,
enter numbar of naw houting unins
sdded. 1 none-state nnm_m..(_:
I Swimming Poot

RESIDENTIAL

11 &1 One Family

121 1 Two tamilis

12 § | Apartment - Enter No, of Units

14 £ 1 Translent hotet, morel, o

dormitory - Enter Mo, of Units
Garage o¢ Accassory Siruciure

Other - Spacify

| Rapair {replacemant)

| Buikhead {New, Repeir)
1 Fence

| Moving (relocation)

(L

3t
4 (
5 |
6 |
11 18t

NON RESIDENTIAL - Comutate Part VE”

1711
sl
191{1}

Industrial
Office, bank, professions)
Biares, marcantils

20 | | Church, othw religlaus
21 { | wospiwi, Instituvionst
22 | | Other - Spaeify

C.COST

10 TOTAL COST OF IMPROVEMENT

D. DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT
25" KW' Poed Palb.-m Spult  of dhe

3.0
: - cead end ol dihe

mrundw

11, IDENTIFICATION — To be completed by all appticants

NAME

MAILING ADODRESS — Numbar, strem, chty and state, Zip

TEL. ND.
i - : Vg -4
e | Bi220 BOYYES Mg 4 Mount AV¢ - Treepry 837 e
Leses
2.
Canteaclor

< X
Architsct or

Enplneer

IV. OWNER - COMYRALTOR STATEMENT

Y. FLOOD ZONE |
Buikding pmnl! 1s e subject to the provisions of Section 7 of the Workmen's Campenvation Law. IS PROJECT LOCATED WITHIN
Workman's Ganpmull&i Certificate No, Cempany Exp, Dats A DES';%NonT:g?FLOOD
(] P A
o Contractor YES NO._
L; o &= ol (S E‘g s /W»:W IF YES, WHICH ZONE?,
Cree L
TIPS #v w_Mpurds  Ave. Fiageasr B71IE20| s proyect To REPAR
O e ED Phana '718' “Y2)-1L 24 FLOOD DAMAGE?
' = 22 YES NO__ /"
State ol Hsw York = :‘:
Gaum‘v of Nessou,ro0 o . PROJECT DESCRIPTION
baing duly sworn, ssys they SA (' s the contractor or Total/First Fir
{Print) {Hu or Sha}
owner of the abo:: mantioned bulldlng. That thw itams of tha shove .Emsm:rn also ;: ettimatad cost of said buliding o al- SQUBI’Q Fest
!
taratlon, is soreect 1o the bust of ”""7@ Wm’m 10 #!l applicable lews of thh Upper Firs
jurisdiction, ‘"""'““" 4 .‘.} SN Square Feet
Sworn to bafore ma this /302’ 5 Q My‘ ;n;" 9 E: # of Fixtures
R b ly,
9'0)’;/&1,%{7!:/ 14 20'—9' o Vi ‘kx"‘l‘\ i \ﬁ\ 8 mb Clmmem | ]




617.20
Appendiz B RECEIVED

\AR 21 2(Short Environmental Assessment Form
[

Instryctions for Completing, W APR22 P 30

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completioi of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may Yd siibject to fiifthetvetifiention.
Complete Part | based on information currentiy available, Ifadditional research or investigation would be needed lo fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1, You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach andditional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part I - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:
Raved  par 7 Y Spnit
Project Location (describe, and ettach a Jocation map):

Badcw.ra{ (e b fpe deduonty  ar W fend end of dhe pprt7
Brief Description of Proposed Action: ' '

38 Xiv  paved Porliina cpacs ot We rar ad of dhe propovdy

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: g Y17 -
Rizzg  Bovyes Mfd%{ EMail: - gam _ dis 2001 ehm.con]
Address: -
& Mot Awve
CityPQ; State; Zip Code:
Freepnt N7 L&D
I. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, & YES

administrative rule, or regulation? N
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmenta! resources that /<
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2, Ifno, continue to question 2.

2. Docs the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from sny other governmenta! Agency? NO | YES

IT Yes, list sgency(s) name and permit or approval; X I

3.a. Total ecreape of the site of the proposed action? A0k72  acres
b, Totsl acreage to be physically distusbad? [l%gé éﬁz acres
c. Total acreage {project site and any contiguous propesties) owned ,

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? 0-0%7 __ neres

4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action.
Urban  {_|Rumal {(non-agriculture) D!ndustrial Commercinl Residential {suburban)

(JForest  [Agriculture [JAquatic (] Other (specify):
[JParkiand '

Page 1 of 4



5. s the proposed sction, | NO | YES | N/A
-&. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? * A

, MAR 2 1 2024 ||

b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? I [

6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant characier of the existing built or natural
lendscape?

7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmenta) Area?
If Yes, identify:

YES

8. a. Will the propesed action result in a substantial increase in traffic sbove present levels?

b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?

c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?

YES |

NENIEREE N
[

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?
[f the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

YES

10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DNO DYES]
If' Mo, describe method for providing potable water:

11. Will the proposed action conneet to existing wastewater utilities?
[1f Yes, does the existing system have capacity 1o provide service? DODYES}
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:

YES

12. a. Does the site contain a siructure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic
Places?

b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?

3 [ 3 K13 (|3
]

YES

13, u, Daoes any portion of the site of the proposed action, er lands adjoining the propased action, contain
wetlends or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically elter, or encroach into, any exisling wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

YES

[\ <J3

horeline orest gricultural/grasstands arly mid-successional

Wetland  [__MJrban [ Juburban

l4.ggtify the typica itat types that oc n, or are likely to be found on thclz_—gxi‘:oject site. Check sll that

apply:

15. Does the site of ihe proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered?

16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain?

17, Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?

NO | YES
NO | YES
LAl
NO | YES
If Yes,
n. Will slorm water discharges flow o adjacent properties? d:IY'ES D
b. Wil storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems storm draiq‘:é? %
I Yes, briefly describe: N YES e | = -
=— |3 | M
o |9
LS -
= .
Page 2 of 4 oo <
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18. Daoes the praposed action include construction or other actiVities that result in the impoundment of

NO | YES
waler or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
1f Yes, explain purpose and size; D
%
19, Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?
If Yes, describe:
|
20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe; |:|

KNOWLEDGE

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

Signature: @
}

Applicant/sponsor nnme!' & 22 4n Fowes M{Lgﬂf Date: 9:/ 0 [ 207

Part2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwigd available to the reviewer, When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

(ffsponges been redsonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?"

w83

) - = No,or | Moderate

[3 3V e small to large
N S fmpact impact

| ) o E=

I & W may may

] = Tz oceur

l Wiighe proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
reglithtions? =

[

Wil the proposed action result in & change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Will the proposed action have en impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Will the propased action result in an edverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
8. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthelic resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources {e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

] ] ) e e o

O OOO0O|DOE0E |z

Page 3 of 4




No, or Moderate
small to large
impact fmpnct
may may
occur otcur
10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the poiential for erosion, flooding or drainage I:l D
problems?
11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lend Agency Is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderale to large impact may oceur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3,
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be nssessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geogrephic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts,

AR THO4T4d 30 JOVITTIA
301440 S.H¥370

S0 £ o ¢¢ udv e
3aAIFO3Y

[ 1 Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
environmental impact statement is required.

D Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis abave, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmenta! impacts.

Name of Lead Agency Date
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Respansible Officer)

Page 4 of 4
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4119724, 2:43 PM Holland 8.5 in. x 4.25 in. x 2.375 in. Rectangle Rosewood Concrete Paver (280-Pieces/62 sg. ft./Pallet) HDHL601HOLG - The Ho...

#1 Home Improvement Retailer

] e s A
@ (D Brooklyn, NY CLOSED (b 11232 X n ],_.. 2 Brooklyn, NY CLOSED O 11232 Shop All Services  DIY Me

. Landscaping Supplies / Hardscapes / Pavers / Concrete Pavers
Internet ¥ 325182113 Model # HDHLEDTHOLE Store SKU # 1009564060

3

A=

Holland 8.5 in. x 4.25 in. x 2.375 in. Rectangle Rosewood Concrete Paver {280-Pieces/69 sq. ;

ft./Pallet) 3

i de i 5V Questions & Answers (3) )
/> Share [g) Print

$680%...

ﬂ Pay $630.00 atter $50 OFF your {otal qualitying purchase upon opening a new card i
Apply for a Home Depot Consumer Card

HY¥573

Smooth top and beveled edge provide a neat look
« Made of concrete for long-lasting use

Suitable for paths, patios, drives, and poo's

+ View More Details

331340 S.

AN LHOATIMS 40 38V THA

S0 € o <2 Hdv it
d3AI303Y

htips:fiwww.homedepot.com/p/Holland-8-5-in-x-4-25-in-x-2-375-in-Rectangle-Rosewood-Concrete-Paver-280-Pieces-69-sq-it-Pallet-HDHLE01HOLG/3...  1/7
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5 T -
) Application Date: 3 SP#.3 735
. = Febks Paid: 1 : .

JNCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: _ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE RK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: _ PAS W. Seaman AVE zonne —
secTioN 5L BLOCK Wy Lot W LOT SIZE:

O TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER

ol

[ Name: L/ld,{%’h amw\ Name: Dfﬂlégﬁ Lomda

Address: [24 PrortVST |, Suite oot Address: xS W. Seaman Ave

Nass PIS NN WL 2~

Telephone# _ 6ilp 208 l-MgQ Telephone# S, dbp - \3L0
Attorney Name: Address:

{optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use: ﬂ{’SI dgﬂ ’hd,f Proposed Land Use: K egli c/fn ‘ﬁC(/

Description of Pl;egosed Work: Mﬁ,w\mn Q/\[ ishing %@lﬁfrf COWUQ/VSLOVL
A M) tncows ’

| request a preliminary meeting: YES l/ NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.

C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of
Freeport are satisfied.
\/ YES

NO
APPLICANT/S SIGNATURE LATIPEN M. DA
Swom to before me { T WOTARY Pll};{-'lrg
day of 20 1% . State of New
e No. 01HA6237727
Qmﬁﬁcdiu Nossawe C
Exptres March 28/20_28

Notary Publi

b
whhdkhdrrkddddd & ﬂti.ii*iiIt*tlltt*i...*...ﬁt*'Riﬁ***.i*'ttt'.ilﬁ.i*i’lttﬁ'i*'I’ﬁ*ﬁﬁ*i'.*ii*.*ﬂﬁ'**'**iit.mtt..'. i ik i e el e o ek A

Property Owner's Copsent: - L
l, 6375[8%(? %ﬁ‘jadﬂ\ am (are) the ownert(s} of the subject prﬁpgrty aml conbBht to the

filing of this application. o g @)
LY ‘-—n ~ <
LALr e L ATION DATE M _'r_,,}_:,ll >
WOTARY PUBLIC 28 s IR T
State of New York T
No. 01HAG237727 00N
et S e =2
ires March 2
Notary Rubfti¢ : o =
v e v vl e de v vl e e o o Y e e e ol o v v o o e sk e v 9 e v e e e i v e e e v e e vl e Vi vie ke e v ol i e e e e e i e 0 e e e VS o e B Ve e o e e e 9 e e de de e dedrdie e e de sl e e e s de e e e e e e
FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Site Plan Public Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: Date of Decision:

Approved Denied
Village Clerk's Signature; Date:

Planning Board Signature: Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT CLERK'S OFFICE

[} Ve . ¥ ST
Department of Buildings VILLAGE UF TnELPORY HY
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT(®FREEPORTNY.GQV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
April 1, 2024
SITE PLAN LETTER

Denise Espada
325 W. Seaman Avenue
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 325 W, Seaman Avenue, Freeport, NY 11520
Zoning District -~ Residence AA —Sec. 54 Block 486 Lot 11
Building Permit Application #20243640
Description—- Maintain additional windows to garage

Dear Sir/Madam:;

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call
the Yillage Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only

after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made,

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be canceiled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Superintendent of Buildings

c/d

encl.

c: Village Clerk
Bello Architects

ZBA Approval Needed: Yes No X
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Dcpartment of Buildings
Recommendation RECE | VED

Notice

L KPR 2U AN 21

. : sae I PRCIETE St o e S
X Negative Declaration Positive ]gqélﬂz}tggp' AT NY

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant cffect on the environment and
therefore docs not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—  The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. # 20243640

Location: 325 W. Seaman Avenue, Freeport, NY
Applicant : Denise Espada
Description: Maintain additional windows to garage

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Frecport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

/7\A a

DATED:  April 1,2024 %’\ Y/ 7

g Sergim. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.
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Short Environmental Assessment Form

0%, APR 24 A s 21

Instructions for Completing CLERE'S GFEICE

Vll LAGE UF £HEDPORT. NY
Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the complefion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer &s thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item,

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:

Lenise [Espada

Project Location (describe, ahd attach a location map):

395 ). Searun AE FreepoT NY (/1520

Brief Description of Proposed Action:

Muuntuid, qar converson, Alferdfons o /¥ Fi
FAncshed basemiént w brthvsom, Rl [enceng
Demo defached garage

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: R Telephone: _5 e 208 \M5& '
Chas Ross Lt Lok lormctS  [EER0 forks o 2

Address:

34 Front ST Swite 287
Ci ; State: Zip Code:
"Hass. P Jy 17632,

1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, | NO

may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.

| VES
administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that \/ |
2. Does the proposed action require & permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES

If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: ‘/
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? acres

4. Check.all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action.
Urban  [JRural (non-sgriculture) Dlndustrial Commercial Residential {suburban)

CJForest  [Agriculture [JAquatic  []Other (specify):
[Parkland

Page 1 of 4




3. Is the proposed action,

<
7
Z
-

.&. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?

NO
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? | I

6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural

2
o

<<I,

landscape?
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? | NO | YES
If Yes, identify:
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantigl increase in traffic above present levels? NO ,| YES
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? W
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? V]
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
[f the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: \/’
10, Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DNO B;ES]
If No, deseribe method for providing potable water:
11, Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing sysiem have capacity to provide service? D\IOB@ES]
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:
12. a. Does the site contain & structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places?
b. Is the proposed action located in an archenlogical sensitive area? =
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, orlands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO, | YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? o |
b. Would the proposed action physically alier, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? _—l
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres: |

horeline orest gricuftural/grassiands ly mid-successional

l4.gtify the typica\.:bﬁitat types that oc n, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:

Wetland [ Mrban [ uburban

15. Does the site of the proposed action contzin any species of animal, or assaciated habitats, listed NO ,| YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? | fﬁ I_

16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
|1

17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from paint or non-point sources? NO | YES

If Yes,
8. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? @d:'YES

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (@9&' J,u_.dlstom drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: N YES

AR THOd3 3 30307 Tn
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4B, Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES

water or other liquids {e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

1 If Yes, explain purpose and size: v
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?
If Yes, describe: . . /|

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoinger | NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe: V]

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE S

Applicant/sponsor name: S~ L/ F@/ 7%0/- Z@WIVZ’K - Date: ’ : 35 QL’{

Signature;

St
| R P/ A ———

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsibie for the completion of Part 2, Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer, When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?™

No,or | Moderate
small to large
impact impact
may may
occur occur
I Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning ]
regulations?
2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?
3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community? I:I
4. Wil the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)? |
5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway? [ |
6. Wil the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate ]
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?
7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
8. public / private water supplies? —
b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities? j
8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important histeric, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources? i [
9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands, :I
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

TERAIEERE R AL
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No, or Moderate

small to large
impact Impact
may may
geeur occur

10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage
problems?
11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency s responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant, Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occusring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-lerm, long-term and

cumulative impacts.
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[ | Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

environmental impact statement is required.
Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and enalysis above, and any supporting documentation,

that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4
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REF. NO.  N-34-486-Il TILE NO. ..

\ sm__‘_i MAP ) m m O m_ \/ m D

A e _ FREEPORT

- .___... = 2 . .

e . I B
—_— O.OO?Q\ N87°Qi1'40'W FIELD SURVEY COMPLETED: NOVMBER 28, 2023

CLERK'S OFFICE 86.01

7 9 | VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, NYZ

LLJ
I M, nU CERTIFIED TO:
R M SURVEY FOR
0 A "BUILDING DEPARTMENT USE"
M ry
o ONLY
=

TAX SECTION: 54 TAX BLOCK. 486
TAX LOT(S). 11

“A. AGUJO SURVEYING, INC.

g, FROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEVYORS

4

'134.27"
$87°01'40°E

782 SAUSBURY PARK DRIVE

WESTBURY, NEW YORK 11580

“ g TEL. (516)333-6730
R i Fax(516)333-6740

EMAIL! AGUJOSURVEYINGE@GMAILCOM

AT §S 5T

Graphic scale ! inch = 25 feet
%, SUCCESSOR TO

0] 25 50 100 o, . NORMAN T. WoOLF
r — oo — THOMPSON E. WOLF

Sub-SUAFACL STRUCTLRES, IMROVERINTL GR ENCROALKITNTS THAT ART MOT VIOLE OR REAGILY APRARENT ARE NOT SHOWN. IF SUCH UNDTRGROLYT STRUCTURCS, IMPROVIMENTS CR [NCROASHRONTS ART SHOWN, TMEY  © 1GCTNGTD | ANG SURVTYORS SHALL NGT ALTER MAL SLRVEY PAMNG, 0% SLRYTT PUATS PRCPARCD BY OPHIRG. UNAGTHORIZED ALTERATION O ADOITION TO & SURVEY MAF BTARING A LICPHSCD LAND SURVIYER'S SEAL 5
ARE NOT COVIRTO BY TH1s CEATIFICATE.  FROPTRTY (CRNER MONUMINTI WERE NOT M ACCD A5 & PART OF Toi5 SURVEY  SUARSNTELS OR CERTITICATIONS INDIZATED MERCGH SHALL RuN ONLY TO THE PCREON FON et Ioavemabon oF stoficy 209, SUN-BIVISHON 2, O° Fel HEW ok STATE PDUZATION LAW. MUY TITLE SURVEYS ROAMMG THE HARERS CHROSSID SEAL SHOULT IF RCL T LBt ST QTHER THAM EMICTSCD-SEAL COPIES
THE SURVEY (S PREPARTD AND N M3 NEMALT T3 TeT TITEL COMPANY. GEVEANMEHTAL AGTNCY AND LTRDMG HGTITUTON LISTTD HCATON, AND TO THE ASSIGNTCS CF THE LENDNG INGTITST:ON. GUARANIEES OR £ MAY CONTAIN UNAUTHORIED AND UNDETICTABLE MOSITICATIONS, DCECTICNG, ACDIT'ONG, AND CHANGES, A COPY DF FHIS DOCUMINT WITHIUT & PROSER APPLICATION OF THE SURVCYLR'S [MROSSED SFAL SHCW b OE
CLATI CATIONS ARE K3T TRANSTERANLL T3 ADDITIONAL HGEITUTIONS CR SURSECUTNT CWATRS. THE ALTIRATION OF ROUADARY SUHVEY 1(APS BY ANYZRI OTHER THAN THE ORIGINAL FREPARCR IS HISICADING. CONFIGING. | ASSLMED T 5E AN UNALTMORZID COPY RTPRODYCTION CR COPNG OF TriS BOCUMINT HAY T & VIOLATION OF COPYRIGHT Law LALESS PERHISSION OF ThT AUTHOR ANZ/OR COPYRIGHT WOLDCH IS CRTANCD

AN WIT N THE GTHERAL WELFARE AND BIRECIT 88 THT MALKC £ OWCINITY MAP &ND STREET VIEW ARE NOT GUARAMILED AS (15 ACCURACY AND COMPLETENFSS

£ {C) 2010-2023 A AGUJO SURYEYING, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED SURVEY MAP COMPLETED: Umnmgmmm Q.Nomw




. - BELLO
Maintain EXxisting: Architects

- Finished Basement W/ Bathroom
g - Garagr Conversion To Habitable Space | |™ =™

i i ; NG e
mityv aw Yor 1
_ - A/IC Unit .
__ i T
__ %.dn)um t J = ﬂm—‘do_ —..—Q _:30;“.”-_.“.".."..___-3.&.“
k m_ Dm ww'w JaeBel remtacts. com
f eLere. ! ’e . o ‘
| e ) : - Int./Alterations Dining Was Kitchen
y __ \.I - ! DATE ISSUED:
N 1 POST ABCVE 142024 - aisad For Parmid
I 1
o _ : - ! SEAMEN AVENUE
74! S e T e )
_m.__ s /I.F.a.us.ﬁp ¥ St N PO W =
Jj COWEL (1Y) K st :
| .J AT BV KT PV E FECE 3L m w luw—ﬂ
! sE|{ i : 13
EXTWFLQWO.C . el | 858
) 7 pLroF Lateoc s 32— = ) S o
& M= — e
ze & &% m ety
. 3y WARITAN
o, | 8.
an.res ] %_n m_
TG & :
@ owna - ¥
ey -y m w
S 3 oY
£ :
% et s A =
i - : -
N UNIT
\\ I
SATHAE “ﬂ“ﬂh! 1341
Winica Cuarpraces

1 PLOT PLAN
SCALE. 1= 200 PRIVATE

RESIDENCE

225 Seaman Avenus'Vast

ZONING ANALYSIS VILLAGE OF FREEPORT Freeport
328 BEAMAN AVENUE WEST. FREEPORT, Y RESIDENCE: AL New Yark, 11520
BECTION: 54 BLECK: 44 LOT: 11
ISIUE REQUIREDY PERMITTED | MAINTAN EXISTING
LOT AREA 7.5000 8Q, FT. 10067 8 53, FT.{NG CHANGE]
_HOCZU>._|_OZ \ m>mmgmz.ﬁ. _U;Z LOT COVERAQE 0% e 2T4r080.FT [ vaa%a 15T &F
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prplication Datgy:

P SP# 3
Fees Paid:
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD
NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF TH!S APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFF| NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2.5 0 M+ 7§ o0\

SECTION _3(z  BLOCK 55’\4‘;{ Lot _A>

ZONING DISTRICT R_ﬂz:r'/fenﬂc:.#

LOT SIZE:

0 TENANT APPLICANT

O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER

| Name:

e A5 oW E

IName p oy e Michael Midcel)

7767

Attcrney Name:

‘Address: Address: S Mownf by /ve
Frecppnt  NY lloz20/
Telephone #: Telephore # 7/ 7- W& K30 7232,2@ Eﬁ:
A

Address:

{optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use: )&“SJ’[{_“ "I[L ] ﬂ/(

Proposed Land Use: K"" 9(5(1 4 é/fb(

Descnptlon of Proposed Work: _Alaf ‘lu

Highs o Y ligh

(@7) 22 X022 pgnse xry ,F’/' erS VJ"‘IL\:..._.

I request a preliminary meeting:

YES

‘/NO

e B 4
(1= +

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following: Pz = m
A, The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA, g;", = ')
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling. 'ﬂi‘i r~ m
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorpo Villéage o.’z
Freeport are satisfied. , = T =
N ‘ES NO =1 = ~

%-«/LJ Mﬂ{ M |2l28 (2085 z S

APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE ATE

Swornh tg\before me this .'25
day of Mﬂ.& . 2023 .

Notary P

CHRISTOPHER GOLDMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
Registration No. 01606422803

Quatfied in NASSAU COUNTY
Commissien Expi 0012712025

Lt s LAty PRI s P i Rl g st a e i d ]

ERERA AR R AR A AR AR AR AR AR AR AAA AR A S AR AR AR AN AR AR dddd dd b kb

Property Owner's Consent:
, rChae ’ M\ 'Lt.lae.l \am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the

filing of this applicati

PROPERTY OWNER’

12028/2 0

S JEIGNATURE DATE
Sworn fo before me this CHRISTOPHER GOLDMAN
day of _ 2023 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
Registration No. 01606422803
G — Qualified in NASSAU COUNTY
Notary Public L Commission Exp!rﬂs 09/27/2025
ruis vu.u-\u::. USE ONLT
Site Plan Public = Date of Heanng
Hearing Required: YES NO Date of Decision:
Approved Denied
Village Clerk's Signature: Date:
Planning Board Signature: Date:

Rev. 12110

PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

Rev. 12110
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LRR'S OFFICE
VILLAGE OF FRLEPORT. NY
INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

Updated SITE PLAN LETTER
April 22,2024
Michael Mitchel
250 Mount Joy Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 250 Mount Joy Ave, Freeport, NY 11520
Zoning District: Residence AA Sec 36, Blk 324, Lot 33
Building Permit Application #20233450
Description: Maintain (9) 22” x 22” masonry picrs with lights to 4 high

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining 1o your building application. Please call
the Yillage Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment. during normal business hours. 1o review the
completed application,  Changes or additional information may be required for the application: therefore, only ONE
compiete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only
after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this fetter, In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subscquently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very truly yours,

iy -
Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
/Danicla Hernander

¢ Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: Yes Mo X



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
}

Department of Buildings v liw U
Recommendation
. 07 APR 291 P 1213
Notice
CLERK'S OFTICE
VILLAGE GF FREEPORT. NY
X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed projeet will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

——  The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(Sce rcasons below)

Project :

Building Permit App. 20233450

Location: 250 Mount Jov Ave, Freeport NY 11520
Aponlicani:  Michacl Mitchel
Description : Maintain (9) 22" x 22” masonry piers with lights (o 47 high

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustecs Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Occan Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Updated Dated: April 22, 2024 Sergio 4. Mawnas
Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
responsc at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




RECEIVED
6172.20
Appendix B 202, AR 29 P 12: 13

Short Environmental Assessmeant Form

RK'S OFFICE
Instructions for Completing V]LLE[LEE';JF FREEPORT. NY

Purt 1 - Project Information, The applicant or project sponsor s responsible for the completian of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, arc subject to public review, and may be subject to further veritication.
Compleie Part | based on informadion currently available. Hadditionsl research or investigation would be needed 1o fully
Tespiond ta any item, please ansiver as theroughly ss possible based on current information.

Complete olf flems in Part 1. You may aiso provide any additional information which yout believe will be needed by or uzeful
tu the lend apency; stiach additional PRges As necessary lo supplement any iem,

'ar{ 1 - Project and Sponsor luformation

Name of Action or Project: > <« 5 - . )
ZS O dbant Uoy Aoe. FReeps a, MYy

l Peaject Locatinn (describe, and sttach a location mep}:

W L RN : )
B:iet Leseription of Propased Action: R ( Pond /7 201 /, y_a '
Hi 0;4, /\/] Vig=0O / yieaz EL»ZK?:L Z;Z/;;’

Nuine of Applicant o Sponsor. Telephone:
R o RO W Schaefer . d

174 W, Merrick Rd, BN gl S tineree o Gand/, coy.
Address: Merrick, N.Y, 11568
516-223-7323
ClyP0: State: Zip Code:
1. Dots the proposed action anly involve ghe tegizlative edoplion of & plin, local fuw, ordinance, i NG | ¥ES
udministrutive rule, or regulation? i

Il Yes, aitach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resourees that /
may be affected in the municipality and proceed (o Part 2, If ne, continue to question 2.

2. Dres the propased action require & permil, opprove! or funding fram any olber povernmenir] Agency? MO YES
IF Yes, 15t ngency(s) name and permit or approval: —
ﬁ%zy /%raw/ oLy /
i I
3. Vot 2erenpe of the site of the proposed uction? R, g reres
i Toisl acreage 1o be physically disturbed? LCrEs
<, Totl sereage (project site and sy contiguous properties) ovened
ur controlled by the applicant or project sponser’? - nures
e,
A, Check all Iend uses that occur on, adjoining and near the praposed sction,
Urban  [JRural (non-vgricniture) Industrial Commercint esidential {suburban)
[JForest  [Tagriculiure {JAquatic  []JOther (specity):
[ JPackiend

Page } of 4



RECEIVED

f the proposed ncticn will saxceed requiremnents, describe design feshuras and technologies:

Mo

s e

9. Does the propozed nciion meel of exceed he SToie energy code requiremenis? T

5. Isthe pr&;;r'g&l' nElinn. I X A e fp]z | 3 NO YES,’NT’XP :
4. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? 1824 APR 29 J . L~ l
L
| b Consistent with the ndopled comprehensive plan? C[;Emf',s, Uf f 1 [':“E‘T N
6. 1 lﬂ:mxus}d cction consistent with the predominant chmclc\{ lgl ae c.gisi.'mg Built or nattra! NO | YESi.
landscape? I a
. Ts the site of the proposed action located in, oF does ii adjoin, a state Nisied Critical Environmental Area? | NO L Y S
Il Yes, identify: Z'/ D
8. a. Will the proposed action resullt in 8 substantial increase in treTic above present levels? NG YES
b. Ate public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? i [
¢. Are any pedestrian secommodations or bicycle rautes available cn or near site of the proposed action? i [ ]

10, Wil fhe proposed iction connect (o an existing public/privale water supply? o
{IF Yes, does the existing system have copacity fo provide service? DNO DYES]
If Nu, ilescribe methed for providing potable water:

[

; 11 WIil the proposed action connect fo existing wastewater utilities?

{If Yes, does the existing system have capecity lo provide service? D\IOD YES]
1€ Na, describe method for providing wastewaler treatrent:

13, & Docs fhe sile contain 4 strecture that is lisied on either the Stale or Nollonal Registerof Historic

Pleces?

k. k= we proposed setion located in an archenlogleal sensitive area?

13,6, Doss any partion of the slts of the proposed action, or lands ndjoining the propased aclion, contnin
| wellends or other waterbodies regulated by n federal, stsle or Jocnl npency?

b. Would the proposed action physically olter, or encroach into, any existing wetiamd or walerbody?
1fYes, idzntify the wetland or watzrbody and exient of alterations in square feet or acres:

-

i e T —

hoeeline __Forest cubturaYprusslands Earty mid-succassional
_[wetsd [ rban [ Afuburban

‘ l"'ﬁ!ify the typicn@itnf&p&s thut occlu:ﬂ. or are likely Lo be found on the r—r;jc_ct site. Checl: ai} that u-pplg;:

|15, Dogs the sil:-t;ﬁﬁc_pmpos:d action contain eny species of animal, or nssociater habitats, listed
by the State or Frderul povemment as threatened or endangered?

I NO “[res

(1] ]

16, Is the project site located in the 100 year Mood plain?

NO |VES

17, Wil the propased action crenle st
IfY¥Yes,
2. Will storm woter dischorges flow to sdjacent properties? E]NCDYES

b. Will stean water dischurges be directed (o established conveyance systems Wr‘m drains)?
€Y es, brizfly describe; C ES

-

m wuler dischasge, either fiom point or non-point sources?

Page 2 of 4
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04 APR29 P 1213

{ 8. Does the propased aclion include construction or other setivities that result in !htmrgmﬂf i NO | YES
water or other figuids (e.g, reiention pond, waste tagoeon, dam)? VILLAGE OF FRECPORT, NY |~

1 I Yexs, explain purpose and size: E/ [:I

12, Has ihs site of the propoted nction or an adjoining property been the location of nn sciive or clased NO | YES

solid wnsts manngement fcility?

If Yes, describe: [“ﬂf U

20, Has the site of the proposed nction or an edjaining property been the subject of remediation (onpoingor  { NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste? L~

I Yes, describe: B’ D

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE j

Appﬂcanllsp-um% '/: (Z g O}'/ﬁ M Date: 2 / S// Zﬁ
Siangtura: & 5{{44/2;7%%0727//;//5/:7 — § (
T .

Part 2 - Ympoct Assessment. The Lead Agency Is responsible for the completion of Port 2, Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other meterials submitizd by the project sponsor or
otherwise available (o the reviewer, When Bnswering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept *Have my
responses been reasansble considering the scole and context ol the proposed wction?”

N, or Moderate

snigll o laige
hupaet lmpaet
ntny Ingy
oeeur ety

L Willihe praposed uction create s materinl conflict with n sdepted tand use plan er zaning
resulntions?

L]
L]

2 Will the proposed action result ina change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed netion impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Will the propased action have an impact on the environmenia! characteristics that caused the
estabiishment of g Critical Environmentel Area {CEA)?

3. Wil the proposed action result in an advarse change in the existing level of kaffic or
effect existing infrastrueture for mass transit, biking or walkway?

]
Ll

6. Will the proposed action cause on incresss b the use of enermy and it fulls 1o incorpornie
rennbly available energy conservetion or renewnlble criergy opptontunitfes?
7. Wil the proposed action impact existing:
R public/ private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treetment wilities?

8. Will the proposed sction inpair the churscter ur guality of impontant historic, archzcological
erchllectural or westhetic resowces?

9. Will the proposed uetion result in an sdverse chienga to natural resources (e.p., wetlznds,
watcrhodies, gronndwater, aiy quelity, (lora ond fauna)? g

’

Y ] |
]

Page 3 of 4



Mo, or Moidernte
smolf tolarpe
Impact impnet
may may
ooeur vteur
10. Will the proposed action resull in an increase in the potential for ernsion, Nooding or drainage D D
problems?
[ ] [

the proposed action creste o hazard to environmental resources or human health?

11, Wil

Part3 . Determination of significance. The Lead Agency Is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every

question in Parl 2 that was answered “moderale (o large impact may occur”, or if there is o need to explain why a pasticular

element of the proposed aotion may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Par 3.

Part 3 should, in suficient detsil, identily the impact, including eny measures or design elements thal live been inclirded by

{he project sponsor o svoid or reduce impacts, Port 3 should also explain how the lead apency determined that the Limpact
asscssed considering ils selting, probability of securring,

may ar will not be significant. Ench potentiz| impact should be
durmtion, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the polentiel for short-term, long-term: ond

cumulative impacts,

0d334 4 40 39v
013405 a5y 1A

e

and mny supporling e mentnien,

j d b< 4dv

n the information end analysis sbove,

f_] Check: this box ifyou have delerminedd, based o
ficant adverse jmpacts and n.:,‘-g

that the proposed action muy result in ane or more potentially large or signi
[] Check this box if you have determined, based on the informstion and analysis nhove, nnd en
that the propased action will not result in any significant edverse environmentsl impncts,

Date

LV

enviconmental impoct statement is required,
¥ stipparting decumentation,

Nume of Lead Ageacy
Tille ol Respansible Officer

Frint or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Apency

Signuture of Responsible Officer in Leag Apency

Page 4 of 4

Signature of Preparer (iF difTersnt from Responsible Officer) |
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CLERK'S OFFiCE
VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, NY
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CLERK'S OFFICE
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Application Dat ) ‘.’;L% SP#i@

Fees Paid:
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONS TE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

NOTE: _ ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE RK

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 550 ?e\ﬂ(\% I\Uﬁ ol A A\R__ ZONING DISTRICT QcaJem AA

secTioN_ 55  BLock_©37) LOT Q7)  LoTsizE
O TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name: % ’\) _
(&JANTY os\ U~
Address: Address: 325 Pevins| Wacig Aa
Cree vort & Z1(S2D
Telephone#. oy AR 0230

Telephone #:

Address:

Attorney Name:
{optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use: E Qs,@@ig o! Proposed Land Use: -Qeﬂ {: Q‘},{! (2 §

Bol Lalvano mainrain £rame ., batlcom
exte~d  dec b

Description of Proposed Work:
exvtrror Aes o(\-mf 3 s¥ews An ce Ml av J

= i,
| request a preliminary meeting: YES >4 NO = ﬁ 0
s2=im
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following: g%‘ = (D)
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. ;,_,; ‘5‘ m
B. The proposed construction is not & new bu:ldlng or dwelling.
d Vllfr%e of

C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Irﬁ:pjporajn

Freeport are satisfied.
K YES
Wttty
W NS M 4, 4;/9 2024

7T APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE $‘G,ﬁfc"'ﬁf"fibpf& DATE '

1 biﬁiiﬂ"f e 2

3 e
XN
2 DU
& £ B ;lﬂc G@.@t*‘“"tl’..'!‘ii‘!’iitt.".ittttt...*.'t'ﬁ'f*.t“tii!i.‘.ttiifi

Tl A v ok o o

(AN 140
S

u\\\"‘

2 Iazr’
N

o

o
l
"’"umn

AR SRS RS AAREARA T AR b A ddrdrddrded

2
Property Owner's Consent: ’Im,,':',ﬁ\,l:’“\\\
1, am (are) the owner({s) of the subject property and consent to the
li f thi licationt.

--------

o “,
) Loy %
& 6;55 WO LA, %
RRO OWRER'S g; NATURE & Fig o, ™ o% DATE
to bgfore me this 5 7 QUALR 16T 2
Y 20 E i NAssagos0IN Y
! » g = ! Co CDUNTY . 1=
2 0, Oaga X §
2, 2202 4§
”/,,Z)'@'--.Ua LG ..-'¢ §

\**********************ii*tﬁ*******ﬂ**i*iﬂ*****

(/]
FOR wuﬂ&ﬁbseonw

Date of Hearing:
Date of Decision:

Approved
Date:

Village Clerk’s Signature:
Date:

Planning Board Signature:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10
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CLERK'S OFFICE
INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORTILLAGE UF FRELPORT N

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENLUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT{@IREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
SITE PLAN LETTER
April 29, 2024
Bryant Postell

330 Pennsylvania Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 330 Pennsylvania Ave, Freeport, NY 11520
Zoning District: Residence AA Sec 55, Blk 037, Lot 87
Building Permit Application #20233589

Description: Extend existing deck and maintain wood frame pool cabana/bathroom and exterior

stairs to cellar.

Dear Sir/Madam;

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call
the Yillage Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, (o review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office, Only

after this initia] appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Vei: trula yours,

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

cc: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: Yes _ No X _



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings

Recommendation RECEIVED

Notice

024 APR 30 A 95U

X Negative Declaration Positive Déclaration 102
e e R LR N Y

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the envirornment and thercfore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(Sce reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20233589

Location: 330 Pennsylvania Ave, Freeport, NY 11520
Applicant: Bryant Postell

Description : Extend existing deck and maintain wood frame pool cabana/bathroom and exterior

stairs to cellar,

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Scction 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect

on the environment, as follows:
A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: April 29, 2024 Sergio 4, Mawnas
Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments arc open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Supcrintendent of Buildings.
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Appendix B RECEIVED

Short Environmental Assessment Form
DEC 21 2023

FREEPORT BUILDING DEPT,
Part I - Project Information, The applicant or project sponsor Is responsible for the completfon of Part 1:

become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Past | based on information currently available. Ifadditions! research or investigation would be needed to fully

respond to any item, please answer es thoroughly as possible based on current information.

n for

Complete all items in Part 1, You may

also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency;

attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item,

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

N of Action or Project: .
sestadimer ™t bostell Residence

Project Location (describe, and attach & location map):

330 Pennsylvania Avenue, Freeport, NY 1152(

o mﬁi‘"“’"?’"’m"d Action: | 1 the rear yard of the property: To maintain a wood frame

a * wg Cabana and exterior masonry stairs to the main dwelling cellar.
> < ‘g% erlendl putdoo d\e&k-
TR =
O g E£3
w = oz
Name of Afplicant gr Sponsor: Telephone: 516-448-5371
(] - Robert Andrew Tortorella E-Mail: RobertAndrew. Tortorella@Gmail.co
Address:
400 Isabelle Isle, Apt. 106
City/PO: State; Zip Code:
Dover DE 19904
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of 8 plan, local law, ordinance,

administrative rule, or regulation?

If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. Ifno, continue to question 2,

2, Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency?
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:

Village of Freeport, New York
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action?

acres
b. Totat acreage to be physically disturbed? 0 acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous propertizs) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? 0 acres
4, Checkall land uses that occur on, adjoining an the proposed action.
Usban  ["JRural (non-agriculture) [ lindustrial | |Commercial []Residential (suburban)
[dForest  [Agriculture [[JAquatic [ Other (specify):
[ Tparkiand
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5. Is the proposed action,
.4, A permitted use under the zoning regulations? 107, APR 30

DEC 21 2023

b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?

Tl B ol

N/A

6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predomipgnt ﬁwf uf Mggﬁgpweﬁmm@pT NO | YES
landscape?
7. Is the site of tho proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, & state listed Critical Environmenta] Area? NO | YES
If Yes, identify:
v
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present lavels? NO | YES
v
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? v
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? v
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
If the praposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features end technologies:
N.A. / The Pool Cabana Is an open structura exposad 1o the westher
10. Will the proposed action connect (o an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES

[If Yes, does the exIsting system have capacity to provide service? DNO YBS]
[f No, describe method for providing potable water:

11. Wil the proposed action connect to existling wastewater utilities?
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DOYES]
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:

12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO
Places? '

b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? v
13. a. Does any portion of the sile of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO_

wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetiand or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

TR E

horeline orest gricultural/grasstands ly mid-successional

14.ggtiﬁr the typical hahitat types that occuegn, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:

Wetland  [_rban [+ Buburban

15. Does the site of the proposed action contain a any species of animal, or associated hebitats, listed
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered?

16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain?

NO

17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?
If Yes,

a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? d:]YES
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established cunveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: VN S

NO

YES
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E@Eﬁan D

water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)? T
{ If Yes, explain purpose and sizs:

18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in thé imfoundniehtof \/ [

e
LNQ | YES

If Yes, describe:

DEC 21 2023
-EREEEORT BULOING Bapy,
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed————|-N YES
solid waste menagement facility?
If Yes, describe:
20, Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste?

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

Appl!cant/sponWe:ﬂ — Date:
Signature: L0
'I "/l VAL 4

¥esporiseEher

Port 2 - Impnct Assessment. The Lead A.
t‘:aahwtiorﬁin Part 2 using the information co

hecn reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?™
oS!
e g1

!

geacy Is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following

; ntained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
erwiseavailable to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

RECEIVED
7, APR 30 | A

ERKE'S
F

el

LLAGE 0

No, or
small
impact
may

occur

Moderate
to large
Impact

may
oceur

I~ will t!-fe:: proposed action create & material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning

regulations?

2,

3.

Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

Will the proposed action impact existing:
8. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

Will the proposed action resuit in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbedies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

< \lﬂlﬂ'\ J|RKRIK
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RECEINER
TEEENEEEE Y B T No,or | Moderate
small to large
DEC 21 2023 impact | impact
may may
FREEPORT BUILDING DEPT. pegur Lt
10. Wili the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or v
problems?
11, Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? v

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsibie for the completion of Part 3. Far every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, Including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant, Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude, Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and

cumulative impacts.

T4 40 39V TUA
3140 SHEITD
66 V¥V OF Hdv 50l

AN 1804
!

L

Jd3AI303dd

environmental impact statement is required.

L]

that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

11-13-2023

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis sbove, and any supporting documentation,

Name of Lead Agency Date

Robert Tortorella

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency

'Sjﬁnattfte of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)
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SURVEY OF
LOT 87

MAP OF

REVISED MAP OF STEARNS
L.I,

N88°33'00"W
CRAIG AVENUE

LEGEND:

150.00°

PARK, FREEPORT,

PROPERTY OF HUGO STEARNS

FILED ON APRIL 18, 1916 AS MAP No. 26

SITUATE

INCORPORATED VILLAGE

NASSAU COUNTY, NEW YORK
TAX No. 55-23-87

SCALE 1"=20'

SEPTEMBER 22, 2023

OF FREEPORT

— OVERHEAD UTILITY WIRES

® UTILITY POLE
& MANHOLE
& TREE

EMZ ELEC. METER

oM X GAS METER

AREA = 18,884 sq. ft.
0.434 ac.

AERIAL LAND SURVEYING, D.P.C.

53 PROBST DRIVE

SHIRLEY, NY 11967

PHONE: 833-787-8393

E~MAIL: SURVEYS@AERIALLANDSURVEYING.COM
WEBSITE: WWW.AERIALLANDSURVEYING.COM

NOTE: LOCATIONS AND EXISTENCE OF ANY
SUBSURFACE UTILITIES AND/OR STRUCTURES NOT
READILY WVISIBLE, ARE NOT CERTIFIED. THE
CERTIFICATIONS HEREON ARE NOT TRANSFERABLE.

THIS SURVEY IS SUBLECT TO ANY EASEMENT OF RECORD AND ANY OTHER

DISTRICT:N/A

LoT:87 BLOCK:23 SECTION:55

PERTINENT FACTS WHICH A TITLE SEARCH MIGHT DISCLOSE
“UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION TO A SURVEY MAP BEARING A

MAP/FILE NO.:

26

UCENSED LAND SURVEYOR'S SEAL IS A VIOLATION OF ARTICLE 134,
SECTION 7208, SUBDIVISION 2, OF THE NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW™

MAP OF:

"Revised Map of Stearns Park, Freeport, L.I.,
Property of Hugo Stearns”

“Coples from the orlqhd of thia survey mop not marked with on original
of the lond surveyor's inked seal or his embassed seal sholl not be
considered o valid true eupy' 'c«'llﬂenllm hdlcni-d hareen algnlfy that
thls survay wos prepared in with tha Code of

lor l.md Sllmyu udq:hd by the New York State tion of

TITLE NO.:
AN ‘140443443 40 39VTA

N/A

Lond Surveyors. Soki certificotions sholl nm only to the
p-sm for whom the myllpr?ﬂod. ond on his hdldfto the tite
lending institution. Cartlﬁmthnn are

nat transferoble to odditional institutions or subssquent cwners.”

e S.HYATD MAP FILED DATE: APRIL 18, 1916
e oL COUNTY TAX MAP ID: 55-23-87
9S 0€ Hdv 9Ibl
SITUATED AT: INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SUBDIVISION MAP LOT & BLOCK #'S: _LOT 87
d3gl303Y o

ko 8D ot
W] JOB NO.: 23-1590
(& DATE: SEPTEMBER 22, 2023
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